.FIG ... NUMBER

34

3A

3A
3A

3A
3A
3A

3A

3A

MPC

PARY

42291 -

5134304
5129617
5121182
5147341
188622
186612
179846
103341
163321

4.2293 -
5137649
5128486
5121205
5133263

42300 -

5571024

4.2310 -
5187308

423156 -
5187309
122366

4.2330 -
5187310
5154538
6437298

#4.2350
5121208

4.2410 .
5116427

4.2440 -

5137738
51907020

ENGINES

4.2000A  OIL FLTER

ADAPTOR, OiL FILTER COVER
{CONT'D)

ADAPTOR, 6VE3 {STRAIGHT) (4.3025)}
ADAPTOR, 6V-53
PLUG, 1/4 PIPE (2.4018)
SPACER (4.2290) . . ... ... ... .. . .L
BOLT, 3/8".18 X 1 1/4"7 {12,800}
BOLT, 3/87-16 X 1 3/87 {12.8001}
BOLY, 37816 X 1 7/8" {12.8001
WASHER. 3/8" {12.8190}
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.92060) ... . .. ... . ...

GASKET, OIL FILTER COVER ADAPTOR

GASKET
GASKET

GASKET, OIL FILTER COVER
GASKET, 3-53

SPRING, Ol FILTER
SPRING, 3-53 . ... ... s

RETAINER, QL FILTER SPRING

RETAINER, 3853 ... ... i
NUT, 5/B%-18 (12.9120}

GASKET, O#t. FILTER COVER NUT

GASKET, RETAINER
WASHER {18182}
GASKET, 3.83

GASKET, OIL FiLTER ADAPTOR
GASKET, 6V53

STUD, OIL FILTER CENTER
STUD, 3.53

BRACKET, Ol FILTER MOUNTING

BRACKET. 8VWB3 . ... .. ... ............ ...,
BRACKET, 6VS3 . ... ... ... .. ... ... ...

FEB. 1881 PAGE

3
& 51316
8|8 -]
9
41 4 4
41 4 4
t
i
1]t
111
11 1%

23 OF 4.2000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORE CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

6131613
6 6
7
1
1
1
4
4
4
41 4
1
H
t
);
1
1
t
H
1
1 211
H
1




DETROIY DHESEL 53 MPLC ENGINES
4.2000A  Oil FILTER

..................... TYPES ... ..
PART 3 3 3 3
EG L ONUMBER L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ...... ... Bj3;513/]613)6/3/6]{3]6] 3
6151815 621646 &
1 3 5 7
4.248% - VALVE, OIL FILTER BY.PASS
A VALVE KIT INCLUDES ITEMS IN 4,.2485,
4.2486 AND 4.2488.
3A 51334313 VALVE L 1 tyvy ity
5198303 VALVERIT L. s 1 LR O R O I B R I
4.2486 - SPRING, Ol FILTER BY-PASS VALVE
3A 5134477 SPRING .. .. H 151311+ 141
4.2488 - PLUG, OIL FILTER BY.PASS VALVE
3A 5134456 RETAINER . ... ... .. e 1 181511131131
34 160221 SCREW. #12.24 X 172" (12.9028) .......... % LI N T O T I I
FER., 1987 PAGE 24 OF 4.2C00A

COPYRIGHT 10981 GENERAL MOTCORS CCRPORATION



OETROIT DYESEL 5 3 M P C ENGINES
4.2000A G, FILTER
...................... TYPES ... .
PART 4 4 4 4 4
RGO UNUMBER L NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ..., ... 11{4{1]a4j1taj1i4j2]4]2
2itlal1jpri1iet2i14{2:13
3 6 8 0 2
4.2240 - FILTER ASSY., Ol
5104115 ADAPTOR AND INSERT ASSY {SPINONY .. ... .. 1 1Pt 17
5104419 ADAPTOR ASSY. (SPIN-ONy ... ... ... ..., $1{1] 11 H
5103762 < ADAPTOR AND INSERT ASSY {SPIN-ON} ... ... 1111304 i
5111798 PLUG, 1" PIPE {12,955y .. ... .. ... .. ... .. 2 21212 2
8924152 BUSHING, 1X3/4" RED (1295708 ........... 2
1866828 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/2"{12.800% ... ..., ... 4 4
1798456 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 374" {12.900%) ... ... ... ... 414
179846 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 7/8"{12.9001) ............ 4
181370 BOLT, 3/87-24X1 174" 412.8001) ... ... .. ... 4 4
103341 WASHER, 3/87 (12.9180) ......... ... .. ... 41414} 4 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {312.9200) .............. 4141454 414 4
117045 NUT, 3/8724 (128120 ... ... ... ... ... 4 4
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 5104418
ADAPTOR,
4.2250 - ELEMENY, Ol FHLTER
3A 25010495  ELEMENT ... .. ... .. ... Lo oo LI T T O O O O B IO B
A 25011106  ELEMENT ... .. L H
4.2291 . ARDAPTOR, OIL FILTER COVER
5129617 ADAPTOR ... . 1
5108758 ADAPTOR ... . . e 1
51098340 ADAPTOR ... . ... H
5127268 ADAPTOR ... .. e b
186612 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 378" {12.8001} ... ..... .. 4
426368 BOLY, 3/8"-16X3/4" {12.9001} .. ... ... ..., 414
186622 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 174" 4129001} ............ 4
163321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200) ........... ... 4 4
4.2283 - GASKET, GIL FHTER ADAPYOR TO ONL
COOLER ADAPTOR
5128486 GABKET ... e 1 ¥
5121205 GASKET ... ... LN B
4.2350 . GASKEY, GIL FILTER ADAPTOR
8821708 GASBKET . ... e TEP1 1% H
4.2485 - VALVE. Ol FILTER BYPASS
3A 5133431 VALVE . {111} 1 1
4.2486 - SPRING, Oli. FILTER BYPASS VALVE
3A 5134477 SPRING . ... e 1181111 1
4.2488 - PLUG, OIL FILTER BYPASS VALVE
3A $1344566 RETAINER . ... ... . . L3N B 2 B B 3
3A 160221 SCREW, #12-24X1/2" 4128026} ......... ... 11111 1
5121182 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE{2.4018) ... ... ... .. ... .. 2l zyz2 2

SEPT, 1984 PAGE

25 OF  4.2000A

COPYRIGHT 1884 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL §3 MPLC ENGINES
4.2000A OB FILTER

.................. TYPES .o
PART 4 4 5 4 4
CFIG . NUMBER ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... slait1]al1lap1ialz 2i 4
2111411173119 2 21312
3 & 8 0 4
A4.2440 - BRACKET, OiL FILTER MOUNTING
5137739 BRACKET ottt e e 1
- B137965 BRACKET o e 11
5173144 SPACER, 13/32°X3/4°X1 13/16"
B8040} .. e 2
5157412 SPACER, 13/32°XT/8*X1/4° ... .ot 3113
186619 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/8° {12.9001) .. ... ... ... 2
215510 BOLT, 3/8-16X5 3/4* {12.900%} .. ... ....... 1
186318 BOLT, 3/87.24X85 174" (128001} ... ... ... .. 1
186628 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/2° (12.8C0% ... .. ....... als
120394 WASHER, 13/32°X13/46" (12.8180) . .. ... ... 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 {12.8200) .. ............ 3 3l 3
FEB., 1881 PAGE 26 OF 4.2000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
4.2000A  OIL FILTER
..................... TYPES ..ot
BART 4 4 4 4
CFIG O NUMBER . ... .. ....... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ...... 2{al2la|3]a]314al3ia|aia
512 210:1312}3 23|71 6
= L 1 3 -] &
4.2240 . FILTEH ASSY. Ok
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGES AS
INDICATED BELOW.
S1008B00  FILTER ASSY., BVB3PAGECY) .............. 3
5104419  ADAPTOR ASSY. (SPINON} .. ............... 1 1§11 1
5103762 + ADAPTOR AND INSERT ASSY. (SPIN-ON) .. ... .. 1 114 1
5104115  ADAPTOR AND INSERT ASSY. {SPIN-ON) . ... ... 111t 1
5104420  ADAPTOR ASSY. (SPIN-ON} .. ............... 1 1
5103892  INSERT (SPINONY ..., 1 1
5111798  PLUG, 1° PIPE{12.9550) ..........cuoven... z2l21212 2
186628 BOLY, 3/8716X1 /27 {12.8001) _........... 4
179845 BOLT, 3/8~16X1 3/4" {12.8001) ............ 4 4 4
181370 BOLY, 3/8"-24X1 1/4" {12.8001} ............ 414 4
179839 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1" {12.8001) ... ............. 4
186282 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3 1/4” {12.8001) ............ 4
103341 WASHER, 3/8” (12.9180) _................. 4 al4 4 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200} ...........00. siala ajajla)a 4 4
117049 NUT, 3/8%-28 (129120} .........ccvrennrnn. 414 4
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 5104419
ADAPTOR,
4.2250 - ELEMENT, OH. FILTER
3A 25010495  ELEMENT ... ... i, 11111 1 1
3 2ZBOTT108  ELEMENT ... . i, 1 1 AERE
4.2281 - ADAPTOR, Oi. FILTER COVER
5106221 ADAPTOR, BVB3 .. ..o or e 1
186628 HOLT, 3/816X1 1/2" {12.9001} _........... 2
108608 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/8” {12.900%) ............ 2
103349 WASHER, 3/8” (12.8200) ..........ccvuoun. 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (128190} .............. 4
4.2270 . SPACER, Ol FILTER
5143064  SPACER, 3.83(4.2280) ...............0.... 1
4.2293 - GASKET, OIl. FILTER ADAPTOR TO OiL
COOLER ADAPTOR
BIZ1205  GASKET ... ..ttt e, 1 1
4.2350 . GASKET, 0i. FILTER ADAPTOR
8921708  GASKET ... .. ot 1 t1 1
B104866  GASKET ...........coooiiiiirinii! 1
4.2440 . BRACKET, Ol FILTER MOUNTING
BYI37739  BRACKET ...ttt 1)t
137968  BRACKET ..............oo oo 1
B1O7020  BRACKET ........ ... ... 1
5173144  SPACER, 13/32"X3/4°X3 13/16"
(.B080) .. ... . i 2i2
5167412  SPACER, 13/32°X7/8"X1/4" (7.4013} ... ... ..
186619 BOLT, 3/B"-18X1 1/8" (129001} ............ 212
186628 BOLT, 3/8%16X1 1/27{12.800%) ............ 3

SEPT., 1984 PAGE

27 OF 4.2000A

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




8 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
4.2000A Ol FILYER

...................... TYPES ... e
PART 4 4 4 4 4 4
JFIG L NUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. .. .. ... 2141214131413:41314{414
$j1]2{8]2 3{2]3 317158
9 1 3 5 5
4.2440 - BRACKET, (M. FILTER MOUNYING
{CONT'D)
186658 BOLT, 3/8"-24X5 /2" 12,9001 .. .......... 1
215510 BOLT. 3/8"-16X5 374" {12.9001) ............ 111
186318 BOLT, 3/87-24X5 1/4° (129001 ............ i
120394 WASHER, 13/32"X13/16" {12.9180} .. ... ..., 212
10332% LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12,9200 .............. 212 3
4.2485 - VALVE, Qi FULTER BYPASS
3A 133431 VALVE .. 1 Tttt 111
#4.2486 - SPRING, OiL FILTER BYPASS VALVE
3A 5134477 SPRING ... ... . b t]iqs 111
SEPY, 1884 PAGE 271 OF 4.2000A

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



& 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
4.2000A QIL FILTER

..................... TYPES ..o
PART 4 4 4 4 4 4
VFIG .. NUMBER. ............ NAME AND DESCRIFTION .......... 2]lal2la|l3laizlajslala|a
sl2/8|210{3l2|3|4|3]7|5B
3 5 5
4.2488 - PLUG, Ol FILTER BYPASS VALVE
3A B1344B6  BETAINER .................0ooivrieiinnns. 1 11 1
3A 160221 SCREW, #12-24X1/2° {12.9026) ............ 1 11 1
5121182  PLUG, 1/4" PIPE{12.8550) .. ............... 2 122 211
B126686  PLUG, 1178716 .......ooiiiriinnnnnnnns 1 1
4.2489 . GASKET, OiL FILTER BYPASS PLUG
BETE0BE  GASKET ...ttt 1 1
NOV., 1983 PAGE 28 OF 4.2000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DI1ESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.2000A  OiL FILTER

..................... TYPES ...
PART 4
CFG L NUMBER. L Ll NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 6
6
4.2240 - FILTER ASSY. Ol
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN AS
INDICATED ON PAGE C1.
5100789 * FHLTERASSY. 8V53 ... ... ... ............. 3
5111798 PLUG, 1" PIPE{12.98B80} ................... 2
* NOT SERVICED, USE 5100800,
4.2350 - GASKET, Oil. FILTER ADAPTOR
5121205 GASKET ... 1
SEPT., 1984 PAGE 28 OF 4.2000A

COPYRIGHT 1884 GENERAL MOTORS COHPORATION



CRIG L NUMBER

3A
3A
3a

3A
3A

3A

3A

3A

DETROIT DI1ESEL

FART

4.2000A Ot FHLTER

4.2240 - FITER ASSY, OilL

5121320 4 FILTER ASBY
5121143 4+ FILTER ASS8Y.,2.3-83
5122527 .+ FILTER AS5Y 453

5126028
5126546
5181797

5572941

4.2250 .
ER73014
58574978
5572288
5572425

8570487 +

4.228G -

5574008
5574906

55726687

5870480

42290 -

51213124 * ADAPTOR (5134908}
5122524 @ ADAPTOR.4-53

5147684
51243138
5134311

5134312

55715086

+ NOY SERVICED, SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY.

ELEMENT, QiL FILTER
ELEMENT, 6VE3 {8} {AC TYPE PFR132)

{(INCLUDES GASKET IN 4 23060} .. ..

ELEMENT,3-83 {6") (AC TYPE PF-14T7}

(INCLUDES GASKET IN 42300} , ...

ELEMENT (AC TYPE P.115)} INCLUDES

GASKET IN4.2300) ... ..........

ELEMENT {AC TYPE P.117} INCLUDES

GASKEY IN 423007 .............
SPACER ... .. e

+ OBSCLETE

SHELL, ClL FILTER

SHELL (INCLUDES PLUG). . ... ... .. ..
SHELL (INCLUDES PLUGH. . .. ........
SHELL © v vovvre e
PLUG (23080} ... oo

+ Q8S0LETE

COVER, OIL FILTER (ADAPTOR)

SEPT., 1981

FILYER ASSY. 2,383 ...............
FILYER ASSY BVE3 .. ... ..... ... ..
FILTER ASSYAB368VE3 . ..... ... ...
S5TOCOE 4+ FILTER ASSY. 253

FILTER ASSY..2-53 ............ ...
5128278 .+ FILTER AS5Y 4-B3
5126278 .+ FILTER ASSY. . 4.83
5108075 .+ FILTER ASSY.,3-53
51085088 .+ FILTER A%SY..3.53

ADAPTORZI-BI ... .. ... .........
ADAPTORBVES . ... . ... .........
ABAPTORA53 ... . ... ... ... ..
S128214 * ADAPTOR4.53 (5134311}

ADAPTOR 3483 ......... . . .. ... ..
51282158 * ADAPTOR4.53 (5134312
5874128 + COVER.2.53

COVERZH3 ... ... ... ... . .....

PAGE A

< E
B 8
1
1
H
1
1 2
H 3
1 2
3 $
1111%¥412
1
H
1
§

1 OF  4.2000A

COPYRIGHYT 188% GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC ENG!NES

GOLUMN

H

1
i

¥
1

%
1

1
1

1
1

........ KM
J i N
1
1
1
1
11
11t
141
173
14t
1 1
1
171
1




5

3

MPC ENGINES

PART

RGO NUMBER L

3A

3A

3A
3A

3a
3A

3A
3A

3A
3A
3A

3A

42290 -

5671540
5121182
112578

4.2300
5571024

4.2310
1503518
5187308

4.2315 .
5187208

5120602 »
122366 @

4.2330 .
5187310
6437288
5154538

42430 -
15558983
5116427
5120740

4.2485 -

5133431

4.2000A O FUTER

COVER, Off. FILTER {ADAPTOR)
{CONT'D}

TUBE 483 {1 9796 L) ... .. ... ...
PLUG, 174" PIPE (2.4018) .. . ... ... ... ...
PLUG, /4" BROPIPE{1285B0) ... ... ... ..
* NOT SERVICED, USE PART NUMBER

SHOWN PLUS {1) 5198303 VALVE KIT.
& NOT SERVICED, USE 5134311 (LK

UNITS) OR 5134312 (RH UNITS) PLUS

{1} 5198303 VALVE KIT.
< OBSOLETE.

« GASKET, OH. FILTER COVER

GASKET ... e

« SPRING, Ol FILTER

SPRING ... ... ... .. i
SPRING ... .. .

RETAINER, OiL FILTER SPRING

RETAINER . . ..., ... .. s11p 12
RING, RETAINER SNaAP .. ... ... ... ... (2R L U A A B O
NUYT, B/8"18{12.9120) ... ... ... ...... LI TR 2 OO I I O
* THAU 2ZD-14 188, 3D-6234, 4D-8702,

602867,
@ EFFECTIVE WITH 2D-14199, 3D-6235,

4D.-B7C3, 602868,
GASKET, Ol FILTER COVER NUT
GASKEY, BETAINER . ... ... ... ... ..., £ I I I O B (4
GASKET . .. £ 20 I T I B B
WASHER{TB1B2Y ... . ... ... HE IR A N O I )
STUD, OIL FILTER CENTER
STUD L e
STUD 1 1
STUD } 1 2
VALVE, OlL FILTER BY-PASS
VALVE . 1 14t

FEB., 1881 PAGE A 2 OF 4.2000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

LLCOLUMIN L
G H K M
F M J4 L N
2
2 1{v]1 11111
i 1
} (N T I O
1
1 IEREEEE
1 1114111
$ 111
1 i 1 1 1
1 1TE1) 111
L0 2 O I O B O A
1 L I O O
1
111
$ 144
f118 13




. Ft

3A

3A
3A

3A

DETROIT

PART

G .. NUMBER .. ... ... ..

4.2486
5134477

4.2488
5126688
5134456
450865

160221

4.2489

85575086

D{ESEL & 3

g

E S

4.2000A OiL FILTER

i JREEREE po
NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. .... ...
B D F
SPRING, OIL FILTER BY.PASS VALVE
SPRING oot 11}
PLUG, OIL FILTER BY.PASS VALVE
PLUG oot et 1
RETAINER .. ..o ot ie e t]1] 1
# SCREW, #12.24X3/4" RD. HD.
(128025} ... oot 1111
SCREW, #12-24X1/2° CR, REC. HD.
(12.9085) ... . .oorernnen . ERER!
+ EARLY ENGINES
* LATE ENGINES
# NOT SERVICED, USE 160221,
GASKET, OlL FILTER BY-PASS VALVE
PLUG
GASKET ... 1
FES. 1981 PAGE A 3 OF 4.2000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORFORATION

MPC ENGINE

COLUMN
G

N Kl M
4 [
1318 11
L2 I I I O
111
11 ] 11




BETRO!Y

PART

FIG . NUMBER ..

3A
3A
iA,

3A
iA

4.2240

5126283
5126284
5196393
5125384
23253979
5572942
5134392
5136237
5134406
5134393

4.2250
5574978
5573014

5573868
5572425

42210
5570487

4.22R0

5574906
5574008
5572409
5570480
5121182

4.2290

5126214
5126215
5123382
5125383
5574128

5134908
5109804

Dt S EL
4.2000A QiL FILTER

- FHLTER ASSY., QlL

@ FILTER ASSY. 353 ... ..............
@ FLTER ASSY.L353 ... .. ... ...
FILTER ASSY.,3B36VE3 ... ... ... ... ..
@ FILTER ASSY. 3.83,6VE3 . ... .........
FILTER ASSY.BVB3 . . ... ... ..........
@FILTER ASSY. 383 ... ... ... ... ...

@FLTERASSY. ... ..

& FLYER ABSY.3B3 ... .. ... ...,

@ FLIER ASSY. 4863 ... . ... ... L.

@ FLTER ASSY. 263 ... .............
@ SHOWN FOR COMPONENT REFERENCE
ONLY.
- ELEMENT, OIL FILTER

ELEMENT (6°} {AC TYPE PF.147)

ENCLUDES GASKETS IN 4.2300) . .. ..

ELEMENT {9") {AC TYPE PF-132)

(NCLUDES GASKETS IN 4.2300) . . ...
ELEMENT (ACTYPEC-267) ... .........

ELEMENT {AC TYPE P-117} INCLUDES

GASKETS IN4.2300) ..............

- SPACER, OIL FILTER

+8PACER ... ... ...

-+ OBSOLETE.

- SHELL, OIL FILTER

SHELL (INCLUDES PLUG) . .. ...........
SHELL NCLUDES PLUGY. ... ... ......
4 SHELL {iINCLUDES PLUG) . . .. .. ..., ...

PLUG(2.3080) . ..........oovnrennns
PLUG, 1/4 PIPE (12,9580} . ............

+ OBSOLETE,

- COVER, Ol FHTER

FARAPTOR ... ... ...,

* ADAPTOR

ADRAPTOR . ... ... ... ... ..
# ADAPTOR(B1476B4) ... ... ... .......

+ ADAPTOR {INCLUDES ITEMS IN 4.2310,

4.2320,4.2330} ... ... ...

JAN., 1983

PAGE B

T OF 4.2000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

5 3 MPC ENGINES
.................... COLUMN .....................
c E a K M
B D F H 4 L N
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1 1 1
Tt 1 1
1
1
1
1 L 1
il 1 1
1
Tl 111 L 1311
H 1
1
t
1
1
1 1
1




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
4.2000A OIL FILTER

.................... COLUMN . .................
PART A C E G f K M
CEIG .. NUMBER ... ..., .. ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H J L
4.2290 . COVER, OIL FILTER
{CONT'D)
5134311 ADAPTOR . e e 1
3A 5121182 PLUG, 1/4” PIPE{12.9550) ... ....0ounrrnn.s 111111 2f2i1]2
# NOT SERVICED, FOR REPLACEMENT
USE NUMBER SHOWN IN
PARENTHESES PLUS {2) 128003 AND
{2} 5111798.
= NOY SERVICED; USE 5100818 PLUS
{1} 5573711 OR USE ELEMENT
PACKAGE.
+ OBSOLETE.
* NOT SERVICED, USE 5104419
ADAPTOR, B921708 GASKET AND
EITHER 25010495 OR 25011108
FILTER ELEMENT.
4.2300 - GASKEY, OIL FELTER COVER
3A £571024  GASKET (RECTANGULAR SECTION} .......... 111111 EEREEERE
5573711 GASKET {SQUARE SECTION} . . ... ........... 1 i
4.2310 - SPRING, OH. FILTER
34 5187308 SPRING ..\ttt i NERER B th1di]
SB74129 £ SPRING ...ttt 1
+ OBSOLETE,
4.2315 . RETAINER, OIL FILTER SPRING
34 5187309 RETAINER . ... ... .. vu s 111111 IEERNE
3A 5120602 * RETAINER {SNAP RING} {2.4227) .. ..ot .. 1171
122366 @ NUT, 5/8%181{12.9120) .. ................. 11111 1111
* THAU 2D.14198, 3D-6234, 4D-8702,
6D-2867,
@ EFFECTIVE WITH 2D-14 199, 3D-6235,
4D-8703, 6D-2868.
4.2330 - GASKET, OiL FILTER COVER NUT
3A 5187310 GASKET, RETAINER . ... ..., 1110 1]1 i AERREE
3A 6437298 GASKET .. ittt ' SERERE tivp1 i
5154538 WASHER (18182} .. .. .ot SENERRE 1 R
4.2350 - GASKET, OW FILTER ADAPTOR
BET4127 £ BOLT LOCK . ... i, 1
+ OBSOLETE
4.2410 - STUD, OIL FILTER CENTER
34 5116427 BTUD o 1] 1 1
3A 5120740 SYUD © it e 111 1 1
1595893 STUD oot e 1

JAN., 1983 PAGE B 2 OF 4.2000A
COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




HG L. NUMBER

A

1A
3A

3A
A

DETROIT DIESEL

FARY

4.2485

5198303
5133431
4.2484
5133594
5134477
4.2488
5126688

5134456
160221

4.2489
BH78086

5 3
4.2000A  OIL FILTER
PO gty L
............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ........
B D F
VALVE, OIL FILTER BYPASS
A VALVE KIT INCLUDES ITEMS IN 4.2485,
4.2486 AND 4.2488,
VALVE KIT L.ttt ceineaenn . 1
VALVE oottt RERE
SPRING, OIL FILTER BYPASS VALVE
SPRING ..\ttt 1
SPRING .. \uovoviins e, ti1
PLUG, Oll. FILTER BYPASS VALVE
PLUG ..ottt i 1
RETAINER . . ... ... ., 111
SCREW, #12.24X1/2" CR. REC. HD.
(12.9026) ...ttt 111
GASKET, Ol FILTER BYPASS PLUG
GASKET ..ottt 1
JAN, 1883 PAGE B 3 OF 4.2000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MmFEC
COLUMN .. .........
K
H J
i 111
1 131
H 111
i 111
1 i1

ENGINES




5 3 M P ENGINES PETROIT DIESEL
4.20004A OIL FILTER

................... COLUMN .. ... . .o e
PART A, C E G I K M
GENG L O NUMBER (L. MNAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
1] D F H J L N
42240 - FIiLTER ASSY. QWL
5137659 * FUTERASSY. B88VEI ... . ... ... ... 1
5134408 * FILTERASSY. 483 .. .. ... . .. i irenrennn.- 1
BE3ZIII  * FLTERASSY . BVE3 . . ... . . i 1
51365624 FILTER ASSY. BV ... .. . i e ir e ns t
5124065 FLTER ASSY.BVB3 ... k|
5199700 * FILTER ASSY.3-83 ... ... .. . ... . i i H
5147683 FILTER ASSY.4-B368VES ... ............. 1
5100800 FHTER ASSY. 453 688VE3 | . ... . ... ... 1. 1
5100758 FELTER ASSY.. 383 ... .. . . it 1
100757 FLTER ASSY. 2383 . . . e t
5107009 FHTERASSY. BVBE3 ... ... .. . .. o . 1
B1007T59 * FILTER ASSY, 6VB3 ... . .. . e 1
5104201 FILTER ASSY., 453 ... .. it ie e t
* NOT SERVICED, SHOWN FOR
COMPONENT REFERENCE ONLY,
42250 - ELEMENT, OIL FILTER
3A 55730149 ELEMENT (9"} {AC TYPE PF-132)
GNCLUDES GASKETS IN 42300) .......... tf1113212 1 t 1 t]1
5574978 ELEMENT (6" {AC TYPE PF-147)
UNCLUDES GASKETS IN 42300y .. ........ 1 1 1
42280 . SHELL, OiL FUTER
34 5574008 SHELL NCLUDES PLUGY . .. .. ... .. .. oo 1§ 1 t) 112 1t {1 1 111
5574906 SHELL ONCLUBRES PLUG) . ... ... .o i e 1 711
LHY70480 PLUG (230600 . ... .. . i 1i3iti1i21)1 111 INIEEE 111
BETR162 % DECAL ... . . i 2 1
BHEIBZ2T3 % DECAL ... .. . i i 1§t
% OBRSOLETE.
4.2290 - COVER, OiL FILTER
BI37651 - ADAPTOR .. . . e t
5134312 A AP TR ., . .. . i e e t
£147684 ADAPTOR NCLUDES INSERTY ... ........... i 1
B124065 AT OR . . .. e e t
5136347 ADAPTOR . .. L e 1
5134908 = ADAPTOR ANCLUDES INSERTY .............. 5
5100818 ADAPTOR ENCLUDES INSERT} .............. 1 1 | L
5123382 ADAPTOR . . e e t
B104246 * ADAPTOR ... . ... .. . e 1
3A 5121182 PLUG, 1/8" PIPE(2.4015) . ... . civenninn 1 21212 2 rARENAR
4546857 INSERY, TAP B/8™18BX1/8" .. ... oo .. 1 111851111
#F NOT SERVICED; USE 5147684 PLUS
{2) 5111798 AND (2} 128003
= NOT SERVICED; USE 5100818 PLUS
(115573711 CR USE ELEMENT
PACKAGE.
* NOT SERVICED; USE 5104418 PLUS
{1) BO23708 AND (1) 28010495,

JAN., 19B3 PAGE € 1t OF 4.2000A
COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



. FG .. NUMBER

3A

3A

3A

3A
3A

3A

3A

3A

3A
3A

PART

42300 -
5571024
85873711

42310 -
5187308

4.2315 .
5187309

122366
714498

4.2330

E187310
6437298
5154538
4.32410 -
5120740
5116427

4.2485 -

5198303
5133431
5136358

43488 .
5334477
5137984
5133594

4.2488 -

5134456
160221

DETROIT DIES E L

4.20004 Q1L FUTER

GASKET, OiL FILTER COVER

GASKEY (RECTANGULAR SECTION} ..., ... ...
GASKET {SGUARESECTION) ... .......... ..
SPRING, OIL FILTER

SPRING

RETAINER, QIL FILTER SPRING

BETAINER . ... .. it
NUT, 6716718 12,8120}
NUT, §/16°-18 {12.9120)

GASKEY, OiL FILTER COVER NUT

GASKEY, RETAINER .. ............ ... .. ...
GASKET . . . it i e

VALVE, OiL FILTER BY-PASS

A VALVE KIT INCLUDES ITEMS IN 4,.2485,
42486 AND 4.2488.

VALVE KIT
VALVE

SPRING, Oil. FILTER BY.PASS VALVE

SPRING
SPRING
SPRING

PLUG, Oil FILTER BY.PASS VALVE

RETAINER . ... ... .. ... . i,
SCREW, #12-24X1/2" CH. REC. HD.
{12.89065}

SEPT., 1881

A
8
Tty
111
tit
111
1]t
111
Tt
131
3
1
1
1
t

i ekt

Ly E N

53
E
F
i1
211
201
11
211
211
211
2
1
1]
th1
1
1
1
1

PAGE € 2 OF 4.2000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MFC ENGINES
COLUMN .. ..., ... ... ...,
i K M
H o L N
1 1 ]
tpYl 1
TPV VPTG
(2R SR T A T A I A B A
L 2 T O I O
H
11111114
IREEEREEEREENE
Y{ YTV ETEYE Y
P11 1311
1
BN S O T O A O
R R T I I
11111 111
1
LI 2 I B 111
LI I 111




53 MPL ENGINES DETROI1YT DIESEL
4.2000A  OiL FILTER
.................... COLUMN ... .
PART A C E G i K M
LFEHG L ONUMBER L NAME AND DESCRIFTION ....... ..
B8 D ¥ H J4 L N
4.2488 . PLUG, OiL FILTER BY.PASS VALVE
{CONT'D}
65134807 PLUGE 4180 ... ... .. e H
5126686 PLUG . e 1 H
42489 - GASKET, OIL FILTER BY-PASS PLUG
6134920 GASKET .. ... . s 3 11}
5575086 GASKET e 1 1

MARCH, 1880 PAGE C 3 OF 4.2000A
COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETRQ!Y DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.30004A, GIL FILTER LINES

..................... TYPES s
PART 7 8 9 1 1
FIG . NUMBER . ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ...... 8 9 3 sjtlol1i1]1
7 g 9 oisjoio]|n
9 2 5 2 8 4
43001 - TUBE, Ol FILTER INLET
OA 5122632 4 TUBE3B3 ... ... 1
0A  B122878  TUBESSB3 .. ...t 1
OA 5122415 . MOSE ASSY.2-53(3/8"1LD.X15" L) ........... 1
OA 5174867 HOSE ASSY. 2-53{3/8"1.D.X24" L)
B7500) . 1
5120684  HOSE ASSY.8VE3{5/8"i.D.X 17 3/4" L.} :
(BBBOB} ..o\t 1 1
OA  B177697  HOSE ASSY.SVE3(5/8"1.D.X 20 5/8" L) :
BBBI0L .. ettt
0A 5120029  HOSE ASSY..6VS3 {5/87LD.X36" L}
(BEB0B) . 1
0A 5110932 HOSE ASSY. BVE3 {7/8°L0.X 43 1/2"
I T 1
144613 NiPPLE, 3/4"X1 3/8" PIPE (12.9560} ......... 1
5176528  RING. SEAL 3/8” TUBE SEALASTIC
P12.8835) ... e 242
5176705  ELBOW (AT FILTER}(B.3800} ................ 1 BERE:
143338 ELBOW, 3/8° INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG.
(12.8480) ... 1
193004 ELBOW, 3/8° INV. FL, TUBE 90 DEG.
(T2.84B0) ... 1
140798 ELBOW, 3/4" STREET 45 DEG.
12,9890} 0t 111
141621 ELBOW, 3/4" STREET 80 DEG.
12,9590} ... e 1 142
5138301 ELBOW ASSY., 3/4" TUBE SEALASTIC
SO DEG. ($2.9428) . ... ...........0.... 111
108687 ELBOW, 1° STREET 90 DEG. (12.9590} ....... 1
217986 ELBOW, 1°X3/4” PIPE RED. 80 DEG.
(12.8600) ...\ it 1
51368308 NIPPLE ASSY., 3/8" TUBE SEALASTIC
(128418} . s 1)1
442323 CONNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE
(129460} ... it 2
8924208  CONNECTOR, 1 5/18°X1” PIPE TAP
19.1720) oo 1
= NOT SERVICED; CUSTOMER TO
FABRICATE FROM BULK MATERIAL
SHOWN IN 12.8550.
+ OBSOLETE.
4.3020 - TUBE, Ol FILTER OUTLET
0A  B122633  TUBESS3 ... ..., 1
OA  B122679  TUBE3SBI . ... ... 1
0A 3248643 HOSE ASSY.2-83 {3/8"LD.X1871.)
BT100) .. e 1 1
5120684 HOEE ASSY. BVE3 {5/8°1.D.X 17 3/4”
T 1
5176698  HOSE ASSY. 6,8V53 (5/8" LO.X23
B/B"LIB.3BI0) ... 1 1
NOV., 1983 PAGE 1 OF 4.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPOHATION




§ 3 MeC ENGINES DETROCIY DIESEL
4.3000A OiL FILTER LINES

..................... TYPES « o0ttt
PARY 7 8 9 1 1
CFG LU NUMBER ... L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... 8 9 3 sltlot1]1]1
7 9 9 elsjojol
9 2 5 2 8 4
4.3026 . TUBE, OIL FILTER OUTLET
{CONTD)
10A 5120028 HOSE ASSY.,6VE3 {(5/8°1LD.X 41 1/2°L} ... .. .. 1
10A 5177649 HOSE ASSY.6VE3 (7/8"1.D.X 38
B/32ZLIBAT20H e 1
144613 NIPPLE, 3/4°X1 3/8" PIPE (12.8560} ......... 1
5176528 RING, SEAL 3/4" TUBE SEALASTIC
(12.9435) .. 212
143338 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 45 DEG.
(12.9480) ... 1 2
193004 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
(129880 .0ttt e 1
140798 ELBOW, 3/4" STREET 45 DEG,
(Y2.9880) . ... s 111 1
141621 ELBOW, 3/4" STREET 90 DEG. {IN
ADAPTOR) (12,9590} .. .................. 1 1}z
51383073 ELBOW ASSY.. 3/4" TUBE SEALASTIC
Q0 DEG. 112.9425) ... .. 212
108687 ELBOW, 1 STREET 90 DEG. {12.9580} ....... 1
217986 ELBOW, 1"X3/4" PIPE RED. 90 DEG.
(12.9600) ..o 1
5176705 ELBOW (AT FILTER) (B.3800} ................ 1 11101
5138308 NIPPLE ASSY., 3/8" TUBE SEALASTIC
(128818} . 1]
8924208 CONNECTOR {1 8/16"X1" PIPE TAP)
(AT20) o e 1
4.3025 - ADAPTOR, CIL FILTER TUBE-REMOTE
MOUNTED FiLTER
10A 5121499 @ADAPTORSIB3 o0ttt 111
5128438 -+ ADAPTORB.BVE3 (AT FILTER} ............... 1 1
10A 5127827 3 ADAPTORSBVBIATBLOCK) ... ..ovvvnr. ... 1] IEEERE
5134304  ADAPTORBVSZ (ATBLOCK) .........ovvve... 1
10A  B134303  ADAPTOR3A-53 ..\ oteinme e 1
5121182 PLUG, 1/47 PIPE{2.4015} .. ................ 1
10A 186622 BOLT, 3/8-16X1 /4" {12.8001) ............ 4t 4 4] 4 sfalala 4
454906  * BOLT, 3/8"18X1 1/27 (12.9001) .. .......... 4 4
103341 WASHER, 3/8” (128190} . ...... ... .. ... 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.32000 .............. 414 ala4 4a]ls8ialalar|s
@ NOT SERVICED; WHEN REPLACEMENT
1$ REQUIRED CONVERT TO DIRECT
MOUNTED CIL FILTER, 4.20004, TYPE
155 £.0 EN GINE) OR TYPE 1566 (RB
ENGINE).
# NOT SERVICED. USE 5134302 PLUS
5188303 VALVE KIT (4.2488),
NOV., 1983 PAGE 2 OF 4.3000A

COPYRIGHT 18983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIYT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.3000A  OIL FILTER LINES

..................... TYPES . e
PART 7 8 3 g 1
FiG .. O NUMBER ... ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPFTION . ........ 8 8 3 81011111
' 7 g 9 0{510]011
9 2 s 2 8 4
4.3025 - ADAPTOR, OWL FILTER TUBE (7O OiL
COOLER ADAPTOR) (CONT'DH
* USE 188622 BOLT FOR LATE DESIGN
AGAPTOR WITH .600" THICK BOLY
FLANGE,
+ OBSOLETE
4.3027 - GASKET, OIL FILTER TUBE ADAPTOR
5121205 GASKET.34-53 (42380 .. ................. Tl 1
5128039 GASKET 8,8VE3 {(4.2350) .. ................ LN 115111
5133263 GASKETBVEI ... ... .. o E:
4.304%5 - CLIP, Ol FILTER TUBE

1GA, 5181415 CLIP.6 BVH3 {55380y ... ... N 2

IGA 5151189 CLP 2353 {3/4" TUBEI{(4.8040) .. ....... ... 2]t 1

1GA 5186803 CLIP.3-53,6VE3 (374" TUBEH{7.7380y ........ 1

QA 51685244 CLiP.4.53,6v5E3 {7/8” TUBE} (4.8040) ...... .. 212

10A 5169317 -+ CLIPBVE3{7/8" TUBEY (48040 . ... ... .. ... 1

ICA, 5177001 CLIP8VE3 {7/8" TUBEHIB3BO1Y ... ... .. ... .. 1

1GA 179816 BOLT, B/18"-18X3/47 {128001} ............ 1

{0 186629 BOLT, 5/16"18X1" (12.8001) ... ... ... .... 1

OA 179839 BOLY, 3/8" 16X 17 (12,8001} .. ... ....... ... 1§

A 186622 BOLT, 3/816X1 1/47 (128001} .. .......... 1
120393 WASHER, 3/167{12.8190} ... ... ... ... ... T}
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/167 {312.92000 ......... ... 111
102321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (128200} . ... ......... 1411 1

10A 120376 NUT, B/18"- 18 {12.9120} .. ..., ... ...... 11

A 10263% NUT, 3/78°16 (12,9120 ... ... .......... $11 t

+ NOT SERVICED, USE GNE {1) EACH OF
5140963 AND 120353
4.3080 - BRACKET, ¢it FILTER TUBE CLiP
B176400 BRACKET, 3-63 (MOUNTS UNDER
FLYWHEEL HOUSING ADAPTOR BOLT)
MBOIOY . 141 1
5155464 BRACKET.BVE3 (71582} . ... ... ... ... .... 3
181325 BRACKETEVS3 (4.8042) _ ... . ... ... ...... 1
179822 BOLY, /187 18X1 1/2"{12800% ... ... ..., H
103320 LOCKWASHER, B/167 12,8200 .. ... ....... 1
43055 . VALVE, Ol FILTER TUBE ADAPTOR
BY-PASS
5575088 VALVE {4.248%) . .. ... ... ... ... L. HE IR 11 vi1]1
5133437 #FVALVERZ485) ... ... Lo 1 1
# PART OF VALVE KIT 8198303
FEB., 1981 PAGE 3 OF 4.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESE
4.3000A Ol FILTER LINES

..................... TYPES .. ... Ll
PART 7 8 9 9 1
PG L NUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 8 9 3 git1jol1l1§1
v 9 9 0|65;0:0] 1
9 2 -] 2 8 4
4.3057 - SPRING, Oil. FILTER TUBE ADAPTOR
BY-PASS VALVE
5575680 SPRINGI.2488F . ... ... ... . oo 111 : 111141
5134477 HSPRINGUM.ZABE) .. ... ... ... . i 1 1
¥ PARY OF 5198303 VALVE KT {4.2485).
4.3060 - RETAINER, O FILTER TUBE ADAPTOR
BY-PASS SPRING
8574736 RETAINER ¢4.248B8} ... ......... .. . .. 1]t AR EREE
B134456 #FRETAINER{4.2488) .. ..................... 1 1
450885 = f + SCREW, #12-24X3/4 {12.90685) ... ..... 111 t{1 {13111
160221 # *» SCREW, #12.24X1/2" CR. REC, HD.
{(12.8088) .. ... ... . e 111 LI A T I O
= PARYT OF 5198303 VALVE KIT {4.2485).
+ EARLY ENGINES
* LATE ENGINES
= NOT SERVICED, USE 180221,
FEB., 1881 PAGE 4 OF 4.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DPETROIT PIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.300CA Ol FILTER LINES

...................... TYPES . ittt
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1
FIG ... NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... ti1vi2f1l2l1]3]1}3 31
sjzlajz2laia|zlals|slsla
2 5 1 3 8 0
4.3001 - TUBE, OW. FILTER INLET
8176698  HOSE ASSY.BV53 (5/8"1.0.X 23 §/8°L}....... 1
5112421 HOSE ASSY..8V53 (5/8"LD.X27" L)
(3BB0B) ...ttt s 1
5138048  HOSE ASSY.4.53(5/8°1.DX36° L} .......... 1
OA 51200289  HOSE ASSY.8VE3 {5/8"L.D.X36" L)
(3EBOB) .. i 1
5125788  HOSE ASSY.6VE3 (7/8°L0.X 23 1/2° ’
[ N
5177502  HOSE ASSY.6V53 {7/8"1.D.X 28 1/2" 1
T S
5137686  HOSE ASSY.8VE3(7/8°1.D.X32° L) ... ...... 1
5176705  ELBOW (AT FILTER) (8.3800} ................ 11 2 1
141621 - ELBOW, 3/4" STREET 80 DEG.
(12.9580) ... .. 12 1§
108687 ELBOW, 1* STREET 80 DEG. (12.8580) ....... 1
5177664  CONNECTOR 1" FL.TUBE .................. 2
BY24207  CONNECYOR, 1" FL TUBE (4.4330) .......... 1
8924208  CONNECTOR, 1 /16"X1" PIPE TAP
(.17201 o e 1 1
4.3020 - TUBE, OW. FILTER OQUTLET
5176698  HOSE ASSY.6,8V53 (5/8"1.D.X 23 5/8"
LIB.3BI0) .ttt eanennns, 1
5112421 HOSE ASSY.BVE3 (5/8"LD.X27°L) .......... 1
178023  HOSE ASSY.3-53 (5/8"1.D.X 29 1/2° L) . ... ... 212
5120029  HOSE ASSY.B8V53 (5/8"1.D.X36°1)
(BBBOB) ... ..t 1
5138319  HOSE ASSY.4.53 (5/8"LD.X40°LY ........... 1
5137643 4 HOSE ASSY.6VE3 (7/87LD.X2°L) ......... .. 1
5186232  HOSE ASSY.6V53 (7/671.D.X 23 1/2°
R 1
5132281 HOSE ASSY.8VE3 (7/8"1.D.X 33 1/2"
L e 1
141621 ELBOW, 3/4" STREET 90 DEG.
(12,8880} ... 0. 1 2|2 111
108687 ELBOW, 1* STREET 90 DEG. {12.89580) ....... 1
5176705  ELBOW (AT FILTER) (B.3BOO) ................ 1 2 1
177664  CONNECTOR, 3/4* PIPE .. _............ ... 1 2
8924207  CONNECTOR, 1" FL. TUBE {4.4330) ........ .. 1
8924208  CONNECTOR (1 5/16°X1" PIPE TAP)
(8.1720) .. i e 1 1
+ OBSOLETE.
H
43025 . ADAPTOR, Oi. FILTER TUBE-REMOTE
MOUNTED FILTER
5128438 * ADAPTOR6,8VE3 (AT FILTER) ............... Pt 1
0A  B127827 @ ADAPTOR.6,8VE3 (AT BLOCK} ... ... ... .. .. 1
0A  BI134303  ADAPTOR3.453 ......................~ 1
NOV., 1983 PAGE 5 OF 4.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 32 MPC ENGINES BDETROIT DIESEL
4.3000A Ol FILTER LINES

.................... TYPES .. e
PARY 1 1 1 1 1
CFG LU NUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIFTION ., ....... 11121112133 11311]3:1
gai2i4j2i8:13j2[3|6[3;98;4
2 L) 1 3 8 o
4.3025 . ADAPTOR, Ol FILTER TUBE (TO O
COOLER ADAPTOH) (CONT'D}
B134302 ADAPTOR.6,8VED (AT BLOCK} (B0 DEG) ... .. .. 1 1 111 1i1
61368287 * ADAPTORASSY.3.83 ... ... ... ......... 111
5134303 ADAPTORABIATCOOLER) . ... .. ... ... ..., 1 1
5115214 PLUG, 1/4"PHPE .. ... i H
10A 186622 BOLYT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4" {12800 ... ......... 41471414141 4 4 4
454806 # BOLT, 3/8736X1 1/27 (1280010 .. ... ... ... 414 41 4
5157244 BOLY, 3/B°-1BX1 378" ... . .. ... o 2
186282 BOLT, 3/8"16X3 1747 {312.9001y ... ... ... ... 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 378" {1292000 . ... ... .. ... 416jaj4f{d4fjaid{alsaiBIA]S
102638 NUT, 3/8°-16 {12.83120) . ... ... .. ... ... .. 4
@ NOT SERVICED, UJSE 5134302 PLUS
5198303 VALVE KIT {4.24885}
# USE 188622 BOLT FOR LATE DESIGN
ADAPTOR WITH 600" THICK BOLYT
FLANGE.
* QBSOLETE
44,3027 - GASKET, Oll. FILTER TUBE ADAPTOR
5121205 GASKEY34-53(4.2380) ... ... ... ... . . ... Ty 1 1 1
5128038 GASKET.B,8VE3{4.2350) .................. {1
5137549 GASKETEVBI (42350 .. ... ... ... .. ..., 1 1] 111
4.3045 - CLIP, OiL FILTER TURE
187661 CLIPBVEIBIBI .. ... ... i L
5124227 CLIPASE . .. . e 2
5186803 CLIF 3.63,6VE3 {3/4° TUBE) (7.7380) ...... .. 2
10A 5166244 CLIP,4.53,6V53 (7/B” TUBE (4.8040) ... ... .. 2
5174091 CLIPBYB3(7/8"TUBE} .. ... ... .. ..., ... 2
5183247 CLIP 8VE3 {1 TURE X 172" BOLT
(B.38BO1Y e 2 242
5182874 = CLIPBVEI (V" TUBEXE/8" BOLTY ........... 2
5184291 CLIPEVS3 (1 /4" TUBE} .. ...... ... ...... . 2
1Q0A 186629 BOLY, B/16°-18X1" (12,8001 ............ ., p
104 1794839 BOLT, 3/8"-16X17 {329001y .. ... ... ...... 1 1
186627 BOLY, 3/87-24X1° (128001 ... .. ..., ... 1
181374 BOLT, 3/8%-24X1 1/2° (12,9001} .. .. ... ..., $
106340 BOLY, t/2712X7/787 (129001 .. ... .. ... ... §
122408 BOLT, £/2713X17 4128001} . .............. 2 2
428204 BOLT, 8/8°-11X17 {12806} . ... ... ....... 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8" {12980 .. ... ..., ..., ... i 1 1
103343 WASHER, (/27 {12.8190} ... ... ... . ... .._. 2 2
103345 WASHER, B/8" {12.9180) .. ............. ... 1
FEB., 1981 PAGE 6 OF 4.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1281 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.3000A Gli. FILTER LINES

.................... TYPES .o
PART 1 3 i 1 3 i
FIG . NUMBER ... ... .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... tlelatalz2l1i3l1laf+lals
aj2lal2l8laj2|3lsi3|s]la
2 5 1 3 8 o
4.3045 - CLIP, OiL FILTER TUBE '
(CONT'D)
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............ 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.8200) . . . ..o o0o . 2 3 1
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2" (12,8200} . . 0 rvvoor 1
10A 120378 NUT, 5/167-18 {12.9120) .+« . oo 2
10A 1028638 NUT, 3/8716 (12.8120) . ... .. . 1 1
117049 NUT 3/8728 {12.8120) ..« .. 2
= REQUIRED IN PLACE OF 5183247 CLIP
FOR SOME APPLICATIONS.
4.3080 . BRACKET, OIL FILTER TUBE CLIP
5155464  BRACKET.BVE3 (7.1582) .. .. ...vovveo . s
5173022  BRACKET.BVSI .. . .. 1
§131848  BRACKET A5 ... ... i 2
5124780  ORACKETS.8VE3 ... ... ... . i 1 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8° {12.8190) o oo 1 1
179838 BOLT, 3/8™16X1" (12.8001) .« . ... 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.8200) . - oo 3
4.3055 - VALVE OIL FILTER TUBE ADAPTOR
BY-PASS
S133431  BVALVE o : SEREFEREE 1]
# PART OF VALVE KIT 5198303 (4.2485),
4.3057 - SPRING, OIL FILTER TUBE ADAPTOR
BY.PASS VALVE
BE7E680  SPRING (4.2486) .. ... 1 _
5134477 # SPRING {4.2486) ... .l M I IPT TP PN I .
# PART OF 5198303 VALVE KIT (4.2485),
4.3060 . RETAINER, OIL FILTER TUBE ADAPTOR
BY-PASS SPRING
5574736  RETAINER (4.2488) . ... ... :
5134456 2 RETAINER (4 2488) .. . . ... . . bbbl st} 1]
450865 = # .+ SCREW, #12.24X3/4 (12.9088) . .. . ' N IR IR IR B A 11
160221  # * SCREW, #12.24X1/2°" CR. REC. HD.
(12.9065) oo g SRR IR ERERE 113
# PART OF 5198303 VALVE KIT (4,2485),
FEE. 1981 PAGE 7 OF 4.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPLC ENGINES DETROIT DPE S EL
4,3000A  OiL FILTER LINES

..................... TYPES ...
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1
CFIG LU ONUMBER L L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 11211121113} 1{311]{3:1
gi{2l1aj218}3(12}3|5{319i4
2 5 1 3 8 0
4.3060 - RETAINER, OIL FILTER TUBE ADAPTOR
BY-PASS SPRING (CONTD}
+ EARLY ENGINES
» LATE ENGINES
= NOT SERVICED, USE 160221.
FEB., 1881 PAGE 8 OFf 4.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MQOYORS COHPORATION



& 3 M#C ENGINES DETRO'T DIESEL
4.3000A Ol FILTER LINES

...................... TYPES ottt
PART | 1 1 1 1 1
CFG . NUMBER.......... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... ... at1faitlaj1jalaisl1]e}
1]4i314]6|4a]ojsl7i6]21s6
2 4 6 5 0 7
4.3001 - TUBE, OH FILTER INLET
5147585  HOSE ASSY. BVE3 {#16X17"L}
Rzl e ) S 1
10A 5144728  HOSE ASSY. 6VS3 (#£16X23 1/27L)
FTEFLONY ... oot 1
5122417  HOSE ASSY,3.53 (5/8"1LD.X21"L)
9.9630) ...t 1
5111112  # HOSE ASSY.3.53 {(5/8"1.D.X31"L)
(BABZ0) vt 1
5138375  HOSE ASSY..6VE3 (7/8"LD.X 18 1/2*
LI4.3020) ..o 1
5137686  HOSE ASSY.6,8VE3 {7/8"1D.X32°L) ......... 11111
5137869 HOSE ASSY.6VE3 (7/8"1.D.X 40 1/2°
00 T R 1 1
5110932  HOSE ASSY.6VE3 (7/8"LD.X 43 1/2”
LY.3020) ...t 1
5185930  HOSE FLEX 3,453 (27 1/2°){12.4378) . .. .. 111
144613 NIPPLE, 3/4"X1 3/8" PIPE (12.9560} ... .... 1
140798 ELBOW, 3/4” STREET 45 DEG.
(12.8580) ... e U 1 1 1
141621 ELBOW, 3/4" STREET 90 DEG.
U12.9590) ... ot 1 1 12
144116 ELBOW, 1” STREET 45 DEG. {12.9580) ... .. .. 1
108687 ELBOW, 1 STREET 90 DEG. {12.9580) ....... 1 2 214 1
217986 ELBOW, 1°X3/4" PIPE RED. 80 DEG.
1296000 ... vt e 1 1
5177664  CONNECTOR, 3/4" PIPE(8.3800) ....._.... .. 2 2 1
8924208  CONNECTOR, 1 5/18°X1"PIPE TAP
BATZ00 1} 1 1 1 1
9402713  CONNECYOR, 1 5/16°12X1 1/2" PiPE
(12.9380) ... .. e 212
5111798  PLUG, 1" PIPE{12.8550) ....... .. .. ....... 1
# NOT SERVICED; USE 5199578 HOSE,
(2} 5144522 FITTINGS AND {2}
2488023 CLIPS.
4,3020 - TUBE, Ol FILTER OUTLET
10A  B144727  HOSE ASSY.6V53 (#16X18 1/271)
TEFLON} .o oo e e 1
5147586  HOSE ASSY.BVE3 (#16X22°L)
(B.435B) L 1
5120810  HOSE ASSY.3-53 (5/8"1.D0.X 23 1/2" L)
BBBOB) ... 1 1
5138048  HOSE ASSY.3.53 (B/8*LD.X38°L) ...... ... .. 1
5120028  HOSE ASSY. 4-53 {5/8"1LD.X 41 172" L)
1388508} . ... 1
5118467  HOSE ASSY.6VE32 (7/8"1D.X 14 1/4°
LIOAT200 ..ot 3
5137666 HOSE ASSY., 6,8V53 {7/8" 1.D.X32"L)
(A.3001y ... . 1
NOV., 1983 PAGE 9 OF 4.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL. MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL § 3 MPC ENGINES
4,3000A Gil. FILTER LINES

...................... TYPES L
BART 1 1 1 1 1 1
EIG ... NUMBER. .. .. ........ NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ... ... . al1jai1]4j114{1B|1]86 1
114!3iai5]ajelsiriel2|6
2 4 & B 0 7
4.3020 . TUBE, OIL FILTER QUTLET
(CONT'D}
5132281 HOSE ASSY.BVE3 (7/8"1.D.X 33 1/2° .y
S
5177649  HOSE ASSY.6V53 (7/8°1.D.X 38 3/32"
EIBAT20) oot e 111
144613 NIPPLE, 3/4"X1 3/8" PIPE (12.9560) ......... 1
140798 ELBOW, 3/4" STREET 45 DEG.
(T2.9580) ..ottt anns 1
141621 ELBOW, 3/4" STREET 80 DEG. (IN
ADAPTOR} (12.9580) ... ... ... ....0.... 2 2 2 1
108687 ELBOW. 1* STREET 90 DEG. {12.9580} ....... 11 t{1i1
217986 ELBOW, 1°X3/4" PIPE RED. 90 DEG.
(129600} ... uvi ot iear i 1 .
5176705 ELBOW (AT FILTER) (8.3800) ................ 212
5177664  CONNECTOR, 3/4” PIPE (8.3800} ............ 2 2 1
8924208  CONNECTOR, 1 6/16°X1" PIPE TAP
47200 .. 111 R R 1
9402713  CONNECTOR, 1 8/16"-12X1 1/2° PIPE
(12.9380) .. v 212
5142470  TUBING WRAP (7.7020} ... ................. 1
5111798  PLUG. 1" PIPE{12.8550) ... ..........ovuunn 1
4.3025 . ADAPTOR, Ol FiLTER TUBE-REMOTE
MOUNTED FiLTER
5134303  ADAPTOR,3-53,6V53 (TOBLOCK) ............ 1 1 111
5128438 * ADAPTORGVB2TOBLOCK) ................ 1
6134304  ADAPTORB8VE3 (TOBLOCK) ............... 1 111}
5134302  ADAPTORGVS3 (TOBLOCKY ................ 1111
5147341 SPACER (4.2290) ... ...t 1
104 186622 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4* {12.8601) . ... ........ 4 4 si1alajalaja
186628 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/2" {12.9001} ............ 4 414
179846 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 7/8" {12.9001} ............ 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12,9200} .............. 4]lajalajalalaialajajalae
* OBSOLETE,
4.3027 - GASKET, OlL FILTER TUBE ADAPTOR
REMOTE MOUNTED FILTER
5121205  GASKET.3-836VB3{4.2350) ................ 1 1 t]1
5137549  GASKET.6VS3{4.2350) ... .. ............... 1 11111
5133263  GASKET, 6, 8VE3 ... ... .............. 1 1111
4.3045 . CLIP, OIL FILTER LINE
5124227  CLIP.3E3(5.2185) .. ... ... ..o .. 1
10A 5165244  CLIP,3,4-53 (7/8" TUBE) {4.8040} .......... .. 2 3 213
1I0A 5181415  CLIPEVSE3 (55390} ...........o0ovoeooo... 2122
5144934  CLIP, 316 MOSE 6VS3 (TEFLON
COATED} (4.4330) ...................... 1
5144977  CLAMP, # 16 HOSE 6V53 (TEFLON
COATED} (48183} .. .......ovvenenn. 2

NOV., 1883 PAGE 10 OF  4.3000A
COPYRIGHT 19B3 GENEHAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES BDEYROI!IT DIESEL
4.3000A OIL. FILTER LINES

..................... TYPES ...
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1
CEIG .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... a{1{al1jalrjalris]{1i8{1
1|4]3laisjalos|7|6l2]|86
2 4 8 5 0 7
4.3045 . CLIP, OIL FILTER TUBE
{CONT'D)
181596 BOLT, B/16°-24X7/8” (12.9001) ............ 3 213
179839 BOLT, 3/87-16X1* (129001 ............... 1
10A 186622 BOLT. 3/87-16X1 1/4" {12.8001) ....... SN 1]
181361 BOLT, 3/8°-24X7/8" {12.800%) ............. 1
120393 WASHER, B/18* (12.8190} ................. 3 213
103341 WASHER, 3/8° (12.8180) .................. 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16° (12.9200) ............ AR AR} AR
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (128200} . . ............ 11140 111
114493 NUT, 5/16%-24 (1281200 .................. 3 213
10A 102635 NUT, 3/8°.96 (129120} .. ................. 1] 1
117048 NUT, 3/87-24 (12.8120) .....oooieenee. .o, t
4.3050 - BRACKET, Oil. FILTER TUBE CLIP
5181326  BRACKET (48042} . ....................... T
5173022  BRACKET{6.5378)........................ 3 213
5124780  BRACKET (4.1510) ... ................... 1
6126368  BRACKET(4.6040) .. ...................... 1
186629 BOLT. 5/16718X 1" {12.9001) ... .. ........ 3 2
179822 BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 1/2° (12.8001) ... .. .. .. RERE
179839 BOLT, 3/8%16X1” (12.8001) ............... 1
120393 WASHER, /16" (128180} ................. 3 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8” (12.9190) .................. 1
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16° {12.9200) ............ AR| AR AR| AR AR
163321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° {(12.8200) . ............. 1
4.3055 - VALVE, OiL FILTER TUBE ADAPTOR
BY-PASS
5133431 FVALVE(A2485) ... ... ........ ... ... . EEERNEREEENEREERNEER
4# PART OF 5198303 VALVE KIT {4,2485)
4.3057 . SPRING, OIL FILTER TUBE ADAPTOR
BY-PASS VALVE
5134477 #SPRING (4.2488) ... ... ......... ... .. ... .. IEEEEREEEEEEERNEEERE
# PART OF 5198303 VALVE KIT (4.2485),
4.3060 - RETAINER. OIL FILTER TUBE ADAPTOR
BY-PASS VALVE SPRING
5134456 # RETAINER (4.2488) ........... . ........... vl
4BO865  # =+ SCREW, #12-24 X 3/4 RD. HD,
{12.8065) ... . ... e thafabafa s ebape]s
160221 3 * SCREW, #12.24X1/2° CR. REC. HD.
(12.8065) ... ..o 0ovieeie . tpepel el eyl
MARCH, 1980 PAGE 11 OF 4.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROI1T DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES

4.3000A  OiL FILTER LINES

PART 1
CEIG OO NUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ 4

4.3080 - RETAINER, OIL FILTER TUBE ADAPTOR
BY.-PASS VALVE SPRING {CONTD)

4 PARY OF 5198303 VALVE KIT (4.2485}.
+ EARLY ENGINES

* LATE ENGINES

= NOT SERVICED, USE 160221,

MARCH, 1980 PAGE 12 OF 4.3000A
COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROGIYT DIESEL
4.3000A Oil. FILTER LINES

..................... TYPES .ttt
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
CFIG .. NUMBER. ...l NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ......... 6l1j7it1is8js|8f1]8|1]|8i1}9
9l7}7i7]oisj2i8l4iBi8]8]1
5 9 1 3 5 9
4.3001 - TUBE, OiL FILTER INLET
5199722 4+ HOSE BULK #16 (CUT L. 187}
(2.8BBB0) .. o\t 1
5199722 + HOSE, BULK #16 {CUT L. 357
(12.8B80) ... .. i iirirrannnas 1 1 1
5147586  HOSE ASSY., 6VB3 (#16 X 17" L)
CEEFLON} oottt e oot ieeen e 1
5120510  HOSE ASSY, B/8"X31" L. (35508) .......... 1
5144728  HOSE ASSY, BVE3 {#16 X 23 1/27
TEFLON) . ottt ciien e 1
5120028  HOSE ASSY. 5/8"X41 1/27{3.6508) ......... 1
5125788  HOSE ASSY. 6V53 (7/8" 1.D. X 23 1/2%)
1720} oot e 1
5199727  SITTING HOSE (12.8552) ... ... ...covnuue.. 211 1 1
5197729  FITTING HOSE{12.8552} ...........c.o0vnns 1 1 1
8924208  CONNECTOR, 1 5/18" X 1" PIPE TAP
(9. 1720) .t 1
144045 BUSHING, 1/2"X1/4” RED {12.8570} ......... 1
144067 BUSHING, 17X1/2" RED (12.9570) ........... 1
128003 BUSHING, 17X3/4" RED (12,9570} .. ......... 17111 1
444040 ELBOW, 1/4°-18 STREET 90 DEG.
(12.8580) ... ittt s i 1
9402869  ELBOW, 1" Fi. TUBE $0 DEG, (12.9390) ...... 211 1 1 1
2492119  ELBOW, 3/4" X 1" PIPE 80 DEG,
(88330} ... 1 1 1 1
5176705  ELBOW, 3/4°.90 DEG, (8.3800) .............. 101
5121182  PLUG, 1/4" PIPE (2.8018) ... ... .......... 1
+ BULK HOSE, CUT TO LENGTH SHOWN.
4.3020 - TUBE, OIL FILTER OUTLET
5115763  HOSE ASSY.BV53 (7/871.D.X 42 1/2"
5 S 1
5199722 HOSE, BULK #16 {CUT L. 16%)
(128850} .. e 1
5199722  HOSE, BULK #16 {CUT L. 357)
(I28580) ... .t 1 1 2
51476868  HOSE ASSY., 6V53 (316 X 227 L}
(A.8385) ... . e 1
5186930  HOSE ASSY. 5/8"X27 1/2° (12.4378) ... .. .. 111
5144727  HOSE ASSY. 6VE3 (16 X 18 1/27) .. ....... 1
5186232  HOSE ASSY. 6VB3{7/8" X 18 1/27) ......... 1
5199727  FITTING HOSE {12.8552) ...........00voeo. 2] 1 2
5199729  FITTING HOSE (12,8852} ................... 1 1 2
144061 BUSHING, 1"X1/2" RED (12,9570} ........... 1
144045 BUSHING, 1/2"X1/4" RED (12.9570) ......... 1
128003 BUSHING, 1"X3/4* RED (12,9570} ........... 1 1111 1
5101020  STRAP, HOSE{25255) ... .................. 1 1 1
5142470  TUBING, WRAP (7.7020) ................... 1
444040 ELBOW, 1/4"-18 STREET 90 DEG.
(129880} .. ..ot 1
119099 ELBOW, 3/4", 80 DEG. {12.9600) ............ 1 1 1 1
2482119  ELBOW, 3/4" X 1* PIPE, 90 DEG.
(43300 ... ... e 1 1 1 1
NOV., 1983 PAGE 13 OF 4.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.3G00A Ol FIL.TER LINES

...................... TYPES ... e
PART 1 1 1 1 1 1
CFG L. NUMBER............. NAME AND DESCRIPTION .......... gf11711]af1is|1i8|1i8]1]|9
a{7|l7]rio0|8iz2|lsia|8is]{s]|1
5 9 1 3 8 o
A4.3020 . TUBE, OIL FILYER OUTYLET
(CONT'D)
9402869 ELBOW, 1* FL TUBE $0 DEG, {12.8390) ... ... 2
5176708 ELBOW, 3/4°.90 DEG. (55374} . ............. 113
141621 £LBOW, 3/4° STREET 90 DEG.
(128580} o\ v it it cinnaeianaans 1l
9402713  CONNECTOR, 1" TUBE{12.9380) ............ 1] 111
8924208  CONNECTOR, 1 5/16°X1" PIPE TAP
(.3720) ot e 1 1
2402713 CONNECTOR, 1* TUBE{12.8380) ,........... 1 1 1 1
144613 NiPPLE, 3/4" X 1 3/8” FIPE (12.9560) ........ 1 1 1 1
5121182 PLUG, 1/8” PIPE{2.40%5) . ... vvrnnrrenn.. 1
5111798 PLUG, 17 PIPE{12.85508 .. ... ....cvvuvnnrn. 1
4.3025 . ADAPTOR, Oil. FILTER TUBE-REMOTE
MOUNTED FILTER
5134304  ADAPTORG.8V5I(TOBLOCK) ... ...vvvvnnn. 11 1 1
B134302  ADAPTOR, 6, 8VE3 .. .. ... ... viiiinns 1] 1
B10TB66  ADAPTOR, BVE3 ... ... . ..oirivrnnnnnn,. 1
5121182 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE(2.4015) ... .. ............. 1
10A 186622 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4" {12.9001) ... ......... 4 4ialsjalals
186628 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/27 {12.8001} ............ 4
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (129190} ... ... . 0vvennn. 4|4 4 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200} .............. al 4 4]aj413i4)|4
138242 SCREW, 3/8"-18X17 {12.9027) .............. 1
4.3027 - GASKET, OIL FILTER TUBE ADAPTOR
REMOTE MOUNTED FILTER
51233263  GASKET.6,8V53(4.3027) ... . ...civvirrnnnn. 111 1 1
5121205 GASKET{4.2350) ...........ovverrrunernnn 1] 1
5137549  GASKET{4.2350} ... vveiiiininninninnn 1
4.3045 . CLIP, OlL FILTER LINE
5144934  CUP, #16 HOSE {TEFLON COATED)
AB1B3) ot i 1
5187661 CLIP, 1 1/4" HOSE (4.8183) ... ............. 2
5144977 CLIP, #16 {TEFLON COATED} (4.8183) ........ 2
181361 BOLT, 3/87-24 X 7/8* (12.8001) ........ T 1
5165244  CLP, 7/87{4.8040} .. ...............oo.u... 2313
179839 BOLT, 3/8-16 X 17{12.800%) .............. 141
181596 BOLT. 5/16°-24X7/8" {12.8001) ... ......... 313
103341 WASHER, 3/8° (281900 ... ... ... ... ivrn, 111
120393 WASHER B/167 (129180} .. ............... 3|3
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 (12.9200) .............. BER R
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16* {12.8200) ............. 3i3
117049 NUT, 3/8724 {12.8120) ... .. ... ........... 1
102635 NUT, 3/8°-16 {12.9120} ... . ...vrnenenn. 1]
114493 NUT, 8/16%24 {12.8120) ... ... ... ...... 3|3
4.3060 . BRACKEY, Of FILTER LINE CLIP
5126358 BRACKET (6.8040) ..............c0ocveuun. 1
5124780 BRACKET {(4.1510) ........ ...\, 1] 1
$173022 BRACKET (55374} . ... .0, 313
179839 BOLT, 3/87-16 X 1 (12.9001) ............... 111
103341 WASHER, 3/8" {12.9180) ... ............. 111
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12,8200} .............. 11
NOV., 1983 PAGE 14 OF 4.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DYESE 53 MPC ENGINES
4.3000A  OiL FRTER LINES

.................... TYPES ...t
PART X 1 1 1 1 1 3 1
EIG .. NUMBER .. .......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... slil7itisfr]sl1i8]1]B{1!ls
9|l7|7{7]|0i8l2|8lalsis|8]|1
5 8] |1 3l |s 9
4.3055 - VALVE, Ol FILTER TUBE ADAPTOR
BY-PASS
5133431 HVALVE4.2485) ..., ... .............. 11 SRR ERENEE K
# PART OF 5198303 VALVE KIT (4.2485).
43057 - SPRING, OIL FILTER TUBE ADAPTOR
BY-PASS VALVE
5134477 HFSPRINGI4.2488) .. ... ... .. ... ....0ov.u... 111 (IR IR SN I B
# PART OF 5198303 VALVE KIT (4.24885),
4.3080 - RETAINER, Ol FILTER TUBE ADAPTOR
BY-PASS VALVE SPRING
B134458 HHETAINER{4.2488) ............ e T P11 13141
450885  # =+ SCREW, #12.24 X 3/4 RD. HD.
{1200858) ... ... e i
160221 # * SCREW, #12.24X1/2° CR. REC. HD.
{129068) ... ... .. . e 111 Ty 113 it
# PARY OF 6198303 VALVE KIT {4.2485).
+ EARLY ENGINES
* LATE ENGINES -
= NOT SERVICED. USE 160221,
SEPT., 1981 PAGE 15 OF  4.3000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GEMERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



PETROIYT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.3000A  OIL FILTER LINES

.................... TYPES .. ooiine s
PART ]
CFIG . NUMBER ... ...... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... g

4.3001 - TUBE, OIL FILYER INLEY

8924044 HOSE ASSY., #18X38.24" 1. ... ... .. ... 1
128003 BUSHING, 1"X3/4" RED. {12.9570) .......... 1
9402869 ELBOW, 1" FL. TUBE 90 DEG. {(12.8390) .. .... 2
2492118 ELBOW, 3/47X1" PIPE 90 DEG. {44330} . ... .. 1

4.3020 - TURE, OIL FHTER QUTLEY

8924044 HOSE ASSY., #16X39.21 1. .. ... ... oh i H
9402713 CONNECTOR, 1" TUBE{128380) ............ H
8920869 ELBOW, 1" FL. TUBE 80 DEG. {12.9380) ...... 1
127874 NIPPLE, 1"X% 1/2” PIPE {12.8560} ........... 1
5101020 STRAP, HOSE{2.8286%) ....... ... ... .01 i

4.3025 - ADAPTOR, Oll. FILTER TUBE {TO ONL
COOQLER ADAPTOR}

5134304 ADAPTOR, BVB3 {TOBLOCK} ............ ... t
186622 BOLY, 3/8"96X1 1/4" (128001 .. ....... ... 4
163341 WASHER, 3787 (1284100} . . ... ... ... ... .., 4
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (129200} . . ..... ... ... 4

4.3027 - GASKET, Ot FILTER TUBE ADAPTOR
5133263 GASKET, VB3 .. ... ... ..., . 00 1
4.3058 - VALVE, OiL. FILTER TUBE ADAPTOR
BY.PASS
61334371 #VALVE(42488) ... ... ... . ... .. ... ....... H
# PART OF 5198303 VALVE KiT {4.2485)}.
4.3087 - SPRING, Ol FILTER TUBE ARAPTOR
BY.PASS VALVE
6134477 #SPRING(4.2488) .. ... ... ... .. ..o iienn.. 1
g PART OF 5198303 VALVE KIT {4.2485).

4.3060 - RETAINER, OIL FILTER TUBE ﬂ{'}APT’Oﬁ
BY-PASS VALVE SPRING

5134456 4 RETAINER{4.2488) ......... ... .. c.oovuv.s 1
1650221 J SCREW, #12.24X1/2" CR. REC. HD.
{129085) ....... ... . ... ..o t

# PART OF 5198303 VALVE KIT {4.24885).

JAN., 1983 PAGE 18 OF 4.3000A
COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.4000A Ol COOLER

.................... TYPES .
PART 2 2 2 2 2
CEIG . NUMBER . ... _...... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ....... ziziatzisiz2lsi{2i6{2l7]2
6ialtsialoislolsigl7i1l7
o 8 4 8 0 2
4.4001 . CORE ASSY. OL COOLER
aA 8501323 CORE ASSY.2.3.483 (4 PLATE} ............. 1 1
aa 8601328 CORE ASSY. 383 (6 PLATE) ... ... ......... 1 1
4a 8539953 CORE ASSY. 3483 BPLATE) .. ... .......... 1 1 2
4D 5102389 CORE ASSY.3-4-83 (B PLATE) . .............. 1 EERERE
ap 186618 SOLT, 5/18-18X5/8* (129001 ... ........ 8 sfalsis
40 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/187 (12.9200% ... ......... 8 s{slsis
44030 . GASKET, OIL COOLER CORE INNER _
4AB.C 5150155 GASKET ..ot EERERERE 1:2
ab 5120896 GASKET.3,4-83 . ... . 1 I EEREEE
4.4040 . GASKET. OiL COOLER CQRE OUTER
4ABC 5102506 GASKET . o i EEEENEEE 1]2
4.4050 . HOUSING, OIL COOLER
aa 5119453 HOUSINGASBE i) ]
4A 51194851 HOUSBING. 353 el 1
44 5119449 HOUSING. 283 . .. oo 1
an 5119452 HOUSING. 353 . i 1
4A 5119454 HOUSING.AS . .. 1
4D 5121183 HOUSING.3.4-53 ... . . . 1 1 1
47 B119450 * HOUSING. 253 .. ...\, 1
A 5116492 HOUSING, 453 . ..ot : 1
an 5122666 HOUSING.3.4-83 .. ... . . ... HE
&A 103647 DRAINCOCK, 1/74° (1288100 ... .. ... ...... titbrhdy 1
4A 148344 DRAINCOCK, 1/8° (128610} .. ... ... ....... 1
aA 179819 BOLT, 5/18". 18Xt 1/8” {12.9001} . ... ... ... 1 BERERE
4 179828 BOLT. 5/18°-18X2 1/2° (12.900% ... .. ... ... 7
Py 179830 BOLT, 5/16"-18X3" {12.8001) .. ... .. ... ... 7 7
aA 186270 BOLT, 57167 18X3 1/2° 12.800%) .. ... ... ... stsist1is 1
4A 186274 BOLT, 5/16"18X5" {$2.8001) . ... . ..... ... 1 11191
aA 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/18° (12.9200) .. ......... ajatalsl{sl{zis 2{2i2}1
* OBSOLETE.
44055 . GASKET, OIL COOLER HOUSING TO
BLOCK
4D 5116357 GASKET,3,4-53 {11070} . ... .. ..o, 1 1h1i1]
4.4080 . COVER, Oil. COOLER HOUSING
108 STBE862 .+ COVERDASI ... 1
48 446597 BOLT. 5/16".18X6 1/2° {12.8001) . . .. .. ... 8
48 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16° (1282000 ......_ ... .. 8
+ NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
B107875 AND INCLUDE 2.5142549
PLUGS.
SEPT., 1081 PAGE 1 OF  4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 M P ENGINES
4.40G0A OIL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

...................... TYPES ...
PART 2 2 2 2 2 2
RGO UNUMBER L NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ... .. 2j2i31213121612/6{2]712
6l3lt]319|5]0]6]8{7]1]7
B8 4 8 O 2
4.411¢ . ADAPTOR, OIL COOLER
4AB 5123413 % ADAPTORZ3ABI ... ... . ... . . oo 1311 1
4A.8 51234%4 H ADAPTOR23.4-B3 ... ... ... ... ... .. ... it
4A8 BI121227 ADAPTORZ-B3 ... . e i
4A 186622 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4" {12800 ............ 41414414 4
4A 186612 BOLT. 3/B"-16X1 3/8" {12900} .. .......... 4
179847 BOLY, 3/87-16X27 (12.900%) ... .. ... ... zl2p2p iz 2
4A 103321 LOCKWASHER, 378" (12.8200) .............. 616866 415
% NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5103907 AND 151039086 GASKET.
# NOY SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5103855 AND $-5103905 GASKET.
44115 - GASKET, Ol COOLER ADAPIOR TO
BLOCK
4A8 8923738 GASKET,2.3,4-B3 ... ... .. ... oo 3131241313 243
4A.B 5119286 GASKET,234.53 ... . ... .. ... .. Ty vy ovgot 1)1
4A 5116416 GASKET, 283 ... .. . i 1

44213 - HOSE, OiL COOLER WATER INLEY
4D 5116093 * HOSE 1 7/8"X4 374" CUT L. {8.3422} ... ... 1 1y 14§ 411
* NOQT SERVICED; FOR REPLACEMENT
USE 5188777 AND CUT 70 SUIT.
44214 - CLAMP, OiL COOLER WATER INLET HOSE
4D 8H20537 CLAMP.3,4-83 1 8/16"-2 1/27 DA,
(12.8660) .. ... 2 2121212

4.4330 - HOSE, MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION

Olt. OUTLEY

4 5123320 HOSE ASSY,, 3, 4-53 (387X13/32"1Db) ... ... i
4D 5123317 HOSE ASSY, 4.53 {44"X13/32" D) ... ... .. H 1
4k 5123318 HOSE ASSY, 3-53 {47 "X13/32"4Dy ........ .. 1
4D 5123316 HOSE ASSY., 3-53 {35 1/2"X13/32"

L8 2 T P 111
40 320142 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 30 DEG.

f12.9380F .. .. . H 1171t
4D 8824150 ELBOW, 1/27 FL. TUBE 90 DEG.

£12.408B) ... L 1 {1
4D 8924201 ELBOW, 1/2" FL. TUBE 45 DEG.

(124090 . z
413 120278 NIPPLE, 3/8"X2 172" PIPE{12.8560 ......... 1 vy 14s
4D 144603 MIFPLE, 3/8"X3" PIPE {12.8560) ........... .. 1

8924201 ELBOW, 1727 FL. TUBE 4% DEG,
(124090 ... ... H
SEPT., 1984 PAGE 2 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHY 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



.WFiG ... NUMBER

40
40
4D
4B

4D
4D

4D
40

&b

DETROIY DIESEL

PART

4.4000A Ol COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

4.4335 - HOSE, MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION

5123318
5123319
5123320
5123317

5123321
5323316

120142
118757

2387408
144606

4.4345 -

5171508
5173022
186627
103321
117049

Ol INLET

HOSE ASSY..3-53 (46 1/8"X13/32* 1D} ......
HOSE ASSY.4.53 (52 5/8"X13/32° 1Dy ......
HOSE ASSY,.3-53 {38X13/32°1LD} ...........
HOSE ASSY.3,4-53 {40 1/8"X13/32"

K S
HOSE ASSY.3-53 {30 1/8°X13/32" 1D) .. .. ..
HOSE ASSY. 3,4-53 (34 5/8"X13/32"

1> 5 S DR
ELBOW, 3/8" INV, FL. 80 DEG. {12.9390)
ELBOW, 1/2° Fi. TUBE 80 DEG,

(124085) ...ttt
CONNECTOR {1/2° TUBE X 1/2* PIPE)

BBB30) ...
NIPPLE, 3/8"X1 1/2* FIPE (12.8580)

€Lip, OIL COOLER LINES

CLIP {5.1581)
BRACKET ... ... . .. . i
BOLT, 3/8B".24X1" {12800} ...............
LOCKWAGSHER, 3/8” {12.8200}
NUT, 3/87.24 HEX. {12.9120}

JAN., 1983 PAGE

3 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

2 2
2j2{3{2]3
63|13

4] e

-

M P

C ENGINES

2
6j2
87
O
4
1
1
T}
1311
119
141
414
1
"
1
1

[ Y




BETROIT DIESEL §3 MPC ENGINES
4.4000A 0L COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

...................... TYPES ..ot
PART 2 2 2 3
CFIG L NUMBER. ... ..., NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ........ rlz2l7i2i7 g|3iol3iti3
3{718i7 T(710 11611
4 2 0 8
4.4001 . CORE, Oil. COOLER-ENGINE
4A 8501323  CORE ASSY.2,34-53{4 PLATE} ............. § 111
4A 8501328  COREASSY. 382 (BPLATE) ...........o..... 212 1
44 8539083  CORE ASSY.3,4-63 (8 PLATE} ............... 2 111
4D 5102389  COHEASSY.3.4.53 (B PLATE) ............... 111
5C 8545373  CORE ASSY.BVB3 {12PLATE) ... ....ovuvnn.. 1ERE
4D 186618 BOLY, 6/16718X5/8" (12.8001) ............ 8|8
40 103320 LOCKWASHER, /46" {12.9200} ............. 868
4.4030 - GASKET, Oii. COOLER COREINNER
AA8.C BISOIBSE  GASKET .. ..ttt tj2zjalzitlsg2 212
4D 5120896  GASKET3.453 ... .. .. ... .0 vverrnnn. R R
4.4040 - GASKEY, OIL COOLER CORE-OUTER
AABC B102BOB  GASKET ..ttt 2121252111112 212
4.4050 . HOUSING, OIL COOLER-ENGINE
4A 5119450 .+ HOUSING, 263 ... .. .. 0. orienanunnanin., 1
40 5122866  MOUSING.3.4-53 ......... . ...ooovvurnnn.. 1]
5116489  HOUSING.3-B3 .............oooiiin. 1
5116490  HOUSING.3-63 ...........0o'oiurannnnan.. 1
5116491 HOUSING, 483 ... ... ...\ ieiinnnn. 1
4C E119487 # HOUSING.BVS3 (A ENGINE ................. 1
ac £119488 & HOUSING6VB3 (CENGINE) ................. 1
5125208 % MOUSING,6VE3(CENGINE) ................. 1
4D 5123619  HOUSING,34-83 ... .. ... .cccouvnenin.. 1
4p 5123618  MOUSING 3,453 .. ... .. ... .. .oooovernii. 1
4AC 103647 DRAINCOCK, 1/4” (128510} .. .............. 1j1l1 2i1]2 111
8923313  PLUG, 3/8" PIPE (12,9550} ... .............. 1
4A 179819 BOLT, §/16™-18X1 1/8" (12.8001) ......... .. 131
4A 179828 BOLT, 5/16°-18X2 1/2" {12.9001) ........... 7
4A 186270 BOLT, 6/16°-18X3 1/2° {12.8001) ........... 1
4A 186650 BOLY, 5/16°.18X4 3/4” {12.8001) ........... gisls
4A 186274 BOLY, 5/167-18X5" {12.9001} .. ............ 111
4A 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16° {12.9200} ............. 21218 818
# NOT SERVICED CONVERT TO TYPE 447
ALSO INCLUDE {1} 51355885 ELBOW,
{1) 5135565 HOSE. _
& NOT SERVICED CONVERT TO TYPE 443
ALSO INCLUDE (1) 5135259 ELBOW,
{1) 5163824 HOSE AND {2} 5186841
CLAMPS.
% NOT SERVICED CONVERT TO TYPE 467
ALSQ INCLUDE (1) 5108901 HOSE, {1)
5127299 HOSE, (1) 5163824 HOSE, (2}
5 186841 CLAMPS, (2) 9139808
CLAMPS, {1) 5135557 ELBOW, (1}
5135565 ELBOW.
+ OBSOLETE.
SEPT, 1883 PAGE 4 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENEHAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPpC ENGINES DETRO:!IT DIESEL
4.4000A  OIL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

...................... TYPES ... ...
PART 2 2 2 2 3
LEIG O UNUMBER L. L NAME AND DESCRIFTION . ..... . ... F1217 121712913/ 013:113
317817171 7{7]|0 118531
4 6 8 2 4] 8
4 4055 - GASKET, OIlL COOLER HOUSING
4 5116357 GASKET.34-B3{1.107G} ........... .. .. .... 131
44060 - COVER, Oii. COOLER HOUSING
10B 5188862 @ COVERI4B3 .. ... ... ... ... il ip1§
108 5123214 @ COVER 3 4-53.6VE3 (374" TAPPED
HOLES) .. .. e 1 T]1
8924163 BUSHING, 3/4"X1/2" RED. {12.8570} ........ 2 212
179823 BOLY, 5/16"18X1 8/8° {12.8001} ... ........ 6
186648 BOLY, 8/187-18X1 7/8" (129004} ... ... . ... 2
48 455971 BOLT, 6/16*-18X5 1/27 (12,9001} ......... .. g 88
48 215404 BOLT, /316" 18X5 374" (128001 . .......... 6] 6
48 215386 BOLT, 5/18"18X6" {12.8001} .............. 212
4B 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.8200) ............. gila]s8 8 g8
@ NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5107875 AND 2.5142549 PLUGS.
44110 - ADAPTGR, OH. COOLER
4A.8 5123413 % ADAPTOR234.83 .. ... .. .. ... ... 1
4AB 51234714 + ADAPTOR23453 ... ... . ............... 111 1
4A 5123617 * ADAPTORI4-BI(B0-76) ................... 1
4A 5123616 ARAPTOR34.B3 ... .. .. ... ... ... ..., 1
5121182 PLUG, 1/4" PIFE(2.4015) .. ... ............. iit
4A 186622 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/4" {12800 ............ 4141414
179846 BOLY, 3/8"-16X1 7/8" (128001} ............ 2{2
179847 BOLY, 3/8"16X2" (128001 ................ 2121212
427588 BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/2" (12,8001} ............ 212
44 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) .............. 6616186 414
% NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5103907 AND 1.5103806 GASKET.
<+ NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5103855 AND 1-5103806 GASKET.
* NOT SERVICED, USE 5123616,
44115 - GASKET. OiL COOLER ADAPTOR T0O
BLOCK
44,8 8923738 GASKET2,84-B3 ... .. ....... ... ... ... 2131313 313
4A.B 5103906 GASKET.2,34-83 ... ... ... .. .. . ... . ... TPY11 t{1
SEPY., 1584 PAGE 5 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1884 GENERAL MOUTORS CORPORATION



DETRO!T DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.4000A OIL COOLER

.................... TYPES . e
PART 2 2 2 3
CFIG .. NUMBER ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ....... 7iziri{z2i¢i2{ei3iolalt;3
317 TEP12] 710 11611
4 8 2 [} 8
4.4213 . HOSE, DIl COOLER WATER INLET
ap S199777 * HOSE ¥ 7/8"X1 /2" CUT L. ... .. ann. ti
+ STD, LENGTH HOSE: CUT TO LENGTH
SHOWN.
4.4214 . CLAMP, Oll. COOLER WATER INLET HOSE
4D 8920537 CLAMP, 1 9/18%.2 172" DIA,3,4-53
CI28BBO0} .. e 212
44330 - HOSE MARINE GEAR OR TRANS Ot
QUTLET
4D 5123317 HOSE ASSY. 4-53 (43 1/87X13/32% 1D}
EAS3EY e 1
AD 5123315 % MOSE ASSY.4-53 (40 1/8"X13/32° 10
EAB3SY e 11
4D 513768% HOSE ASSY BVE3 (30 8/8"X13/32" 1Dy ... .. 1
ap 5126902 HOSE ASSY.3.4-53 {16"X13/327 ........... 11
2387408 CONNECTOR {1/2" TUBE X 1/2" PIPE)
(Y2.3830) .. . i 1
40 120142 ELBOW, 3/8” INV. FL. TUBRE 90 DEG.
(12,8390} . .. e 101 21ivfitf1
4D 118757 ELBOW, 1/2" Fi. TUBE $0 DEG.
L o1 t1 1
aAp 1202768 NIPPLE, 3/8°X2 1/2° PIPE (12.8860} .. ..... .. 1§ 1
4D 144603 NIPBLE, 3/8°X3" PIPE {12.9560). .. .......... 2 111
142269 BUSHING, 1/2°X3/8" RED. PT. (12,9570} ..... tid
% NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5122317 HOSE.
4.4335 . HOSE, MARINE GEAR OR TRANS Oi
INLET
4D 51233185 * HOSE ASS5Y.3.4-53 (40 1/8°X13/32"
D 1
4D 5123316 HOSE ASSY..3,4.53 {34 5/8"X13/32"
1R 25 1
4D 5127819 HOSE ASSY.8VE3 (28X 13/32"1.0.) {RED
GEARY ... 1
49 5108901 HOSE ASSY, 6VE3 {21 1/2°X13/32° 1.D)
DIRECT DRIVE) . . ... oo S 1
3] 5123317 MOSE ASSY.3-53 (43 1/8"X13/327 D) .. .. .. 1
an £118872 HOSE ASSY.3,4-53 (207X 13/3271.D)
(DIRECTORIVE} ... ... i 1
4D 5124391 HMOSE ASSY., 3.4.53 {24"X13/32° LD)
RED. GEARY . ... ... e 1

FEB., 1981 PAGE & OF 4.4000A
COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOQTORE CORPORATION



53 MPC ENGINES

PART

RGO NUMBER L

40
40

40
40

4D
40

4.4335 -

5185394
5128916

120142
118757

2387408

144806
120127

4.4345 -

5171508
5173022
186627
103321
117049

4.4000A GIL COOLER

HOSE, MARINE GEAR OR TRANS OH.
INLET {CONYT'D}

HOSE ASSY..3,4-53 (27"X13/32°1.D)

IRECT DRIVE} (B.3830) ... ..............
HOSE ASSY. 3,483 (28"X13/32°1D)}

RED. GEARY .. .. ... i e
ELBOW, 3/8" INV. Fl.. 90 DEG. (12,9380} ... ..
ELBOW, 1/2° FL. TUBE 20 DEG.

{124088) ... ... . . ... i
CONNECTOR {1/2"TUBE X 1/2" PIPE)

3830 e
NIPPLE, 3/78°X1 1/2" PIPE (128560} ... .. ...
NIPPLE, 3/8°X2" PIPE{129860). ... .........
* NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE

5123317 HOSE
+ QOBSOLETE.

CLIP, OIL COOLER LINES

CLPIBIBVEIQIE8YY .. ... ... ... ...,
BRACKET, CLIP{B.5379} . ..................
BOLY, 3/8°.24X17 {12800 ... ............
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.8200).............,
NUT, 3/8724 12,9120} .. ....... ... ......

FEB., 1981 PAGE

2
Ti2
alz
4
111
tit
Tt}
414
111
t] 1
511
1311
7 OF

4.4000A

COPYRIGHMT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIY DIESEL

[ %]

RrgE— . |

113
51
6

1

1
111
111




DETROIT DIESEL

FHG

4A
44
AA
48.C
4C
4B

4ABC

4A.8.C

4C
4A
ah
4A
4C
48
4B
4A
4AC

4A
4C

4AC

ioB
4B
4B
48

5123214 % COVER.4.53.8VE3 {3/4" TAPPED HOLES) ... ... 1
5188862 % COVER4.53,6,8V53

186624
1086327
179822
186648

BOLT, 8/18"-18X1 1/47 {12,900 1)
BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 3/8" {12.9001)
BOLY, 6/167-18X1 1/2" {12.9001)
BOLY, B/167-18Xt 7/8" {12.800%)........... 2

4.4000A OiL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES
PARY 3 3
CNUMBER L.l NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ... .. .. 3135
Ei411
1
44001 - CORE, OiL COOLER-ENGINE
8EO1I328 COBL ASSY. 353 {BPLATE) ... ............ 1
8539953 COREASSY. 4-BI{BPLATEL ... ... ......... L
8502546 CORE ASSY. 4-53,8VE3 (B PLATE) . ..........
8545373 CORE ASSY. 4-B36VEI{12PLATE) .......... 1
8502833 CORE ASSY. BVE3 {12 PLATE} . ... ..........
8528884 CORE ASSY.6BVB3 {16 PEATE) ... .. ... ... 1
4.4030 - GASKET, CIL COOLER CORENNER
5150155 GASKET 4-B3,6VB3 . ...................... 21141
4.4040 - GASKEY, Oli. COOLER CORE-QUTER
2102506 GASKET | ... e 21111
44050 - HOUSING, OIL COOLERENGINE
5128181 HFHOUSINGEVE3 .. ... ... ... ... .. ..., 1
5119452 HOUSING3-B3 ... ..., ... i, 1
5119454 MOUSINGA-63 .. ... .. .. ... ... .. ...... H
5108858 +HOUSING4.B3. ... ... . ... ...............
51358538 HOUSINGBVES .. ... ... ... .............
5130360 HMOUSING 453 ... . ... ... . ..
5130361 HOUSINGS-83 . ... ... ... ... .. .....
5119453 HOUSING 453 ... ... .. ... ... ..., ..
103647 DRAINCOCK, 1/4" {$2.9810} ............... 111
179830 BOLT, 8/16"18X3" {12.8001 . ......... .... 7
186270 BOLT, 6/167-18X3 1/2" (128001} ... ...... ., t]1
186650 BOLY, 5/167-18X4 3/4" {12.900%) .. .........
215386 BOLY, B/167-18X6" {12.8001} .............. 5
163320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200) ............ AR{AR{ AR
# NOT SERVICED, FOR REPLACEMENT
USE 5135814 AND INCLUDE (1)
5142548 PLUG.
+ OBSOLETE
4.4060 . COVER, Ol COCLER HOUSING

JAN., 1883 PAGE

AR

8 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

AR

INES

MPC
TYPES
3 3
713117
6178
7
171
11141
1
2321)2
2122
1
1
H
111
212
3{3
5
AR} AR]AR
1113t
313
3
212

- i

AR

-

AR




DETRGIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.4000A OIL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

...................... TYPES ... e
oART 3 3 3 3 3
FIG O NUMBER .. L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ......... 3135|3637 1317!3'!8
514]11§5 si6{7{8|8 9
1 2 9 7 14 4
4.4060 - COVER, Ol COOLER HOUSING [{CONTD)
48 215404 BOGLY, B/16"-18Xx5 3/47{12.9001) ... ... ... 353
4B 447188 BOLT, /18" 18X6 374" {12.900% ........... 2 2
48 180737 BOLT, B/A16 18X {12.900%) . ............. 2 2
45 103320 LOCKWASHER, B/16" (12.8200) ... ... .... 4 2 g8 7 8
% NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5107975 AND 2.5142549 PLUGS.
44110 - ADAPTOR, OIL COOLER
AA 5123414 .+ ADAPTORS3.D3 . ... . . ... i 1 1
4 A H5123413 % ADAPTOR3,4-B3 . .. ... . 1 1 1 1
5179142 @ ADAPTORS-53 .. .. ... .. . . i 1
a4A 186622 BOLT, 3/8"16X1 /4" (12.800% _........ ... 414 414 4 4
4A 5157244 BOLY, 3/87-16X1 3747 (12.800% ... ... .. .. 212 4 2 2
AA 179847 BOLT, 3/8"16X2"(12.000% ... .. ........ 2 22
4N 179867 BOLY, 7/16"-14X2 /4" {129001} ........... 1
163342 WASHER, 716" 129190 ... ... ... .. ..., 4
A8 103321 LOCKWASHER, 378" {12.8200} .............. AR]AR 8 6 [AR AR AR
A A 1063322 LOCKWASHER, 77167 (12.8200) .. ........ ... i
® OBSOLETE.
% NOGT SERVICED, ¥OR SERVICE USE
5103807 AND 1.5 103906 GASKET.
+ NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5103855 AND 1.5 103906 GASKET.
447115 . GASKET, O COOLER ADAPTOR 1O
BLOCK
4A.B 8923738 GASKET. 23483 . ... ... . . 33 4 3713 3 3
4A.8B 5103906 GASKET 3453 .. ... .. . ... . 1 1 1 ] 1 1 1
4.4330 - HOSE, MARINE GEAR OR THANSMISSION
CIL QUTLET
5120028 MOSE ASSY. {41 1/2X5/8"1.D}
(3.3B0B) . e 1
51830095 HOSE ASSY . 4-53 (53 37167 X678
B3BOOS ... ... H
5187180 HOSE ASSY. 4-53 (58 1/4"X5/8"LD}
BABBT . 1
5177664 CONNECTOR (B/8" FL. TUBE X 3/47
BTHBIBOOY . . . 1 1 H
8925073 ELBOW {374 TUBE X 3/4" £7. 80
DEGI{12.9890Y ... ... .. 1
8824164 NIPPLE, 3/4"X1 3/8" PIPE {12.8860} ... ... ... 1 E 1
189TT7E TEE, 3/4"X1/2" PHE RED. (12.88186} . ...... .. H 1 1
4.4335 - HOSE, MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION
OH. INLET
5120028 HOSE ASSY. 4-53 {41 1/72"X5/8 1.9}
{38500 L 1
5183085 HOSE ASSY., 6V5E3 (53 3/16"X5/871.D)
3800 .. e, 1
SEFT, 1884 PAGE g OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROGIT DIESEL

PART

CFHG L NUMBER

4.4335 -

5187150
5176708

4.4345 -

5165244
8157702
5181325
5173022
186629
103320
120376

44360 .

6401083

4.400Q0A OiL COOLER

HOSE, MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION
O INLET {CONTD)

HOSE ASSY. 4-53 {58 1/4"X5/87.D.)
T TBBTY oo e
ELBOW {3/4° TUBE X 3/4" £.T. 90 DEG}
B3BO0) ..

CLiP, OIL COOLER LINES

CLIP4-B3 {7/8" TUBE}I4.8040} .. .. ...... ...
CLIPBVEI (17 TUBEJABC4G) . ... .. . .. L.
BRACKET, CLIP {4,804 %)
BRACKET. CLIP{B.B378) .. ... ... ............
BOLT, 5/16"18X1" {12900} .. ... ... ...
LOCKWASHER, /167 {12.8200) ............
NUT, 5716718 (12.9120) .. ... ... oL

SWITCH, TRANSMISSION OiL
TEMPERATURE

SWITCH {7.4130)

FEB., 1381 PAGE

G OF

4 4QG0A

COPYRIGHT 1981t GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

Lo+ S S

LS S ]

ENGINES




5 3 M P C ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
4.4000A OiL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

..................... TYPES .. . oo s
PART 4 4 4 4 4 4
FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ..... 0l4]0]A41114 12413 414
0j0iB1t1iBl216]2;3)|3 4
1 3 L 7 4
4.4001 - CORE, OQil. COQLER-ENGINE
8501323 CORE ASSY.2-63 {4 PLATEL . ... . ... ... 1
8501328 CORE ABSY.3-63 (B PLATE) ... ... ......... 1
8502549 CORE ASSY 353 (B PLAYTE) ................ 1
8502846 * CORE ASSY 453 6VBIBPLATE ... .. ... ... 1
8534392 CORE ASSY.8VB3 {8 PLATE} {CUPRD-
NG ot o e 1
8502546 CORE ASSY 48B3 (BPLATE} ................ 2
C 8529879 CORE ASSY.BVBI (1O PLATE} ... .......... 1
C 8520880 CORE ASSY.BVE3{T4PLATE} .............. 1
8,C 8545373 CORE ASSY, 453, 6VB3 {12 PLATE) .......... 1
B BE28885 CORE ABSY.6BVEB3 (16 PLATEY ..., . ... .. t{t]ti 3
8534100 4+ CORE ASSY BVE3 (18 PLATE) .............. 1
179816 BOLY, 8/167-18X3/4" {12.8001) ............ 8
5133539 WASHER, 1 3/8" (440807 ................. 4
103320 LOCKWASHER, /16" (12.9200) ... .. ...... 8
5133538 NUT, 13/816(44060) . .................. 4
* NOT SERVICED, FOR TYPE 427
CONVERT TO TYPE 437,
-+ (OBSOLETE
4.4030 - GASKET, Ol COOLER CORE-INNER
ABC 51501556 GASKETAB36VEZ ....................... L2 0 N T I O O A T O O O O O B B 3
5138127 -+ GASKETBVE3 ..., ... ... .. ... ... 1
5133619 GASKETEBVEI ........ ... .o oo 4
+ OBSOLEYE.
4.4040 - GASKET, OIL COOLER CORE-QUTER
IABC B102508 GASKET4-836VE3 .. ... ................. LI S O O I ti2
5134818 CGASKETBVE3 .. ...... ... .. ... ... ... ... H
5133637 GASKETBVEI .. .. ... ... ...... ... ..., 1
B138173 + GASKETBVES ... ... .. ... ... ... 1
+ OBSOLETE
4.4050 - HOUSING, Ol COOLER-ENGINE
FA 51194861 HOUSING.3-53 ... ... ................... it
5132649 HOUSINGEVEZ . .. ... . .. .. ... ... ... 1
5133532 HOUSINGBVEZ .. .. ..................... 1
ic B132703 +HOUSINGBVB3 ... ... .. ... .............. 1
5133339 HOUBINGBVEZ .. ... . ... ... ... .. ... 1
5119449 HOUSING,Z.B3 . ... ... .. ... ... . ... 1
5134224 +HOUSINGBVEI .. ... ... ................ 1 1
5134813 .+ HOUSINGSBVEZ ... . ... .. . ... .. .......... 1
138619 * HOUSINGBVSE3 . ... ... ... ............... t
5116491 HOUSING&B3 ... .. .. ... . ... ... ..., 1
JAN., 1983 PAGE 11 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

0000000000



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.4000A Ot COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

..................... FYPES ..ottt
PART 4 4 4 4 4
CHG L NUMBER ..., NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... ojlatolair1islzia|3i4]4]a
0jio0 i{si2l6i2{3l3 4
3 1 7 7 4
4.4050 - HOUSING, OiL COOLER-ENGINE
(CONT'D}
4AC 103847 DRAINCOCK, 1/47 (12,8510} .. ............. IR AR NN ER AR
6121182 PLUG, 1/4° SOC. HD. {24095} .. ... .....o... 1
113177 PLUG, 3/4” SQ. HD. {12.9550) . .. ........... 1 1
8923313 PLUG, 3/4° SO. HD. PIPE {12.9550) . ... ... .. 2
179828 BOLT, 5/16°-18X2 1/2°{312.9001) ... .. ...... 7
an 179830 BOLY, 5/167.18X3" (12.8001) ... ........... 717
aa 186270 BOLT, 5/16%18X3 1/2* {(12.800%) . .. ........ 101 1
4 186650 BOLT, 5/18"-18X4 3/4" (129001} ........... 8
215386 BOLT, 5/16718X6" {12.8001) ... .......... 3i1al6i8 3
446597 BOLT, 5/16°-18X6 1/2" (128001} ........... 3
179839 BOLT, 3/8"16X1" {12.8001) . ... .. ......... 2 1
186622 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/4" (128001 .. ... ....... y
120393 WASHER, 5/18° (12.8180) . . ... ... ... ... 3{s8
103341 WASHER, 3/8" {12.8180} . . ... ... ovrnnn., 2 2
AALC 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.8200) ............ ARIARIARIAR| AR] AR ARI AR|AR AR
1033219 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200) .. ............ 2 2
* NOT SERVICED, USE (1) 5144308
HOUSING AND INCLUDE {1) 5145249
PLUG.
+ OBSOLETE
4.4055 - GASKET, OJL COOLER HOUSING
5115395 GASKET,BVE3 (TO RAW WATER PUMP) . ... ... 1 1
4.4060 . COVER, OIL COOLER HOUSING
48 5188862 % COVERA-B36,8VE3 . ..................... ] 1
B1BEBO3  COVERBVS3 ..ottt eirrienn. i
5133536 COVERBVBA ..o\t i 1
B13B126 -+ COVERBVEZ ..o vviiren s, 1
5133960 STUD, 5/16"-18-24X9.60"L. (12.9117} ... .... 3
179822 BOLT, 8/16"-18X1 1/2° (129001} ... .. ... ... 5
446597 BOLY, 5/16”-18X6 1/2" {1289001} ........... 3 8
120393 WASHER, 5/16° {12.9190} ... .. ............ 8
4B 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16° (1292008 ............ AR ARP 3 8
114493 LOCKNUTY, 8/167.24 (Z7170) . ... ..., 3
+ OBSOLETE.
% NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
E107975 AND 25142549 PLUGS.
4.4100 - BRACKEY, OIL COOLER HOUSING
SUPPONRT
5134178 + BRACKET.BVES . ... ... . e, 1 1
89206537 CLAMP, § 97162 1/2* DiA. HOSE
CI2BB80) ...t e 1 1
+ OBSOLETE.

JAN, 1883 PAGE 12 OF 4.4000A
COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
4.4000A  OIL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

..................... TYPES ... i
PARY 4 4 L3 4 4
FIG . ONUMBER. ... ... L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ......., Gi4]01A4]1114:1214}[3]14]1414
Q05|16 12{6]2]{3[313]4
1 3 1 7 7 4
4.4110 - ADAPTOR, OiL COOLER
1A 5123414 <+ ADAPTORZSE3 ... ... ... .. . H
LT 5123413 % ADAPTOR34-B3 ... ... ... ... .. ... ... .., i
§A 5121227 ADAPTOR2.3-B3 . ... ... i i H
5121182 MLUG, /4" PIPE(2.4018) ... ... ... .. 1
8A 894092156 BOLT, 3/8"16X1 1/47 {12.900%) .. ... ..... 4
$A 186622 BOLT, 378"-16X1 /4" {12.900Y ............ 4 4
186612 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 3/8° (12.9001) ............ 4
$A 5157244 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 3/4" {44980y ... ... ... .. 2
1A 179847 BOLY, 3/8716X2" 4128001 ................ 2
4A 103341 WASHER, 3/B"{12.8190) ............... ... 4
1A 103321% LOCKWASHER, 3/87 (12.9200) .............. 6 4 &
% NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5103907 AND 1-5103906 GASKEY.
+ NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5103855 AND 1-5103906 GASKET.
4.4116 - GASBKET, OiL COOLER ADAPTOR 1O
BLOCK
44,8 8923738 GASKET.2,3.4-83 ... .. . . ... ... .. L. 213 2 3
4A.8 5103906 GASKET, 3483 ... . ... ... .. i ot 1 1
4A.8 5116416 GASKET,2.3-B3(5.1008) ................... 1 1
44211 - CONNECTION, Ol COOLER WATER INLEY
5108605 EEBOWB.3420) ... ... ... .. 3
5120840 GASKET ... ... e e 1
186622 BOLT, 3/8718X1 1/4" (129001} ............ 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (12.8180; .................. 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" 41298200} .............. 2
4.4242 . FLANGE, Ol COOLER WATER OQUTLET
5141173 FLANGESBVES .. ... ... ................ ii111 1
B1387T7 #HFLANGEEVE3 ... . ... . .. .. .. i1 1
179819 BOLT, 6/16718X1 $/8"{12.9001) ........... 212
106327 BOLYT, 5/16°-18X1 3/8" {12,900 ...... ..... Z 2
120393 WASHER, /167 11220180 ... ............. Z
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (129200} ............, 2 2|2 2
# NOT SERVICED; USE 5141173 FLANGE
AN INCLUDE 5141210 SEAL RING.
4.4244 . GASKET, Ot COOLER WATER OUTLET
FLANGE .
53141210 SEALRINGSBVE3 ... ... ... ............... tpvi 1
BI3BTT7E * SEALRINGEBVEZ . ..., ... .. ... ........... 111 1
* NOT SERVICED; USE 5141210 SEAL
HING AND INCLUDE 5141173 FLANGE,

SEPT.. 1984 PAGE 13 OF 4.4000A
COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



BETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.4G00A CIL COOLER

.................... TYPES « oottt
PART 4 4 4 4 4
CFIG .. NUMBER ... . ....... NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ........ olalojasj1ialzialzialaja
010 1165121 6; 2 3:3:4
1 3 1 7 7 4
4.4330 . HOSE, MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION
CIL. QUTLET
§185394  HOSE ASSY.BVS3 (27°X13/32°1.D)
B.3830) . 0ot 1
5173858 HOSE ASSY.BVE3 (31°X13/327LD)
(312.8085) .. .. i 1
111316 £L.BOW. 3/8” STREET 80 DEG. {12.8580) ... .. 2
444042 ELBOW, 3/8" STREET 90 DEG. (12.9580) ... .. 1
142269 BUSHING, 1/2°X3/8° (12.8570}. ... ......... 1
142767 BUSHING, 3/4°X3/8° RED. {12.9570) ........ 2
4.4335 . HOSE, MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION
Ol INLET
5108901 HOSE ASSY.8VE3 {21 1/2°X13/32") ........ 1
5185394 HOSE ASSY. BVE3 (27°X13/3271.0.)
(B3B30) .. 1
444042 £L.BOW, 3/8° STREET 90 DEG. {12.9590} .. ... 1
118787 ELBOW, 1/2" TUBE X 3/8" AT,
112.9380) ... 2 2
142269 BUSHING, 1/2°X3/8" (12.9670) . ... ......... 1
444136 TEE, 3/8" P {312.9618) ... ... ... ... ... 1 1
4.4345 . CLIP, Oll. COOLER LINES
5151189 CLIFBVEI .ot 2 2
5186565 BRACKET, CLIP ... oot 1
5160425 SPACER, 13/32"X23/32" (2.3267) .. ... ... .. 1
186619 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/8 {12.8001} . . ... .. .. . 1
108608 BOLT, 3/87-16X2 1/B" {12.800%) .. ... ....... 1
179850 BOLT, 3/8°-16X2 3/4" (12.800%) ... . ........ 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87 (1282000 .. ............ 1
102638 NUT, 3/87-16 (12.9120} ... ................ 1

FEB., 1981 PAGE 14 QF 4.4000A
COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTQRS CORPORATION



DETRO!T DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.4000A O COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

..................... TYPES ... i
PART A4 4 4
FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 414iBi4(514]|6]4168:4;:6
7i6j]3]|6ij6j5|0j6|3:681/6]6
1 B 9 2 4 7
4.400% - CORE, Ol COOLER-ENGINE
A 8501328 COREASSY 3BIBPLATE) ................ LI 1
8502549 COBE ASSY 383 B PLATE ................ 1
8534719 F# COREASSY.68VE3I (BPLATE .............. 1 1 1
c B5028233 CORE ASSY. 6VB3 {12 PLATE} .. ............ t 1
B8.C 8545373 CORE ASSY.BVEI(MZPLATE} . ............. 1 1 1 1
8 8528885 CORE ASSY.68BVEB3 {16 PLATRY ............. 1
A 8532253 CORE ASSY. BVBI {16 PLATE} .............. i
179816 BOLYT, 8/16"-1BX3/4" (1298001) ............ 8 8 8
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/18" {12.8200) ............ 8 8 8

F# INCLUDES NUT AND BING IN 4.4001.

4.4030 - GASKET, Q. COOLER CORE-INNER
ABLC B1B01E6 GASKET

4.4040 - GASKEY, Oil. COOLER CORE-QUTER _
ABC 8823223 GASKET ... i 11111t 1 2|2 1§12

44050 - HOUSING, OiL COOLER-ENGINE

5135518 & HOUSINGEBVBI ... ... ... ............. ..... 131
A 5119452 HOUSINGI-BI .. ... ... . i i
5138801 @HMHOUSING3-B3 .. ... .. ... ... ... .00, 1
i 51281561 %HOUSINGSOVB3 ... ... ... .. ... . ... .ot 131
5136074 L+ HOUSING3-B3 ... . ... ..........ccooh.. 1
5135516 HOUSINGBVEI ... ... ... ... . i 1
5137989 HOUBINGSBVBI .. ... ... ... ... .. ... 1
103647 DRAINCOCK, 174" (12,8810} ............... 131211 2 151 112
892331313 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE{12.8580) ................. 1]t 1
A 179830 BOLT, B/16718X37 3128001 . ............. T1{7 7
1A 186270 BOLY, 5/16"18X3 1/2" (128001} . ....... .., 1§ 1 1
iC 186650 BOLT, 5/16-18X4 3/4" (129001} . .......... 818 8 8
215386 BOLT, 8/16"-18X6" 1129001 ... ... ..... N
120393 WASHER, 5/16" {12.8180) .. ............... -]
AL 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {(12.8200) ............ AR[AR] 8 | 8 AR AR{ AR B (AR
& NOT SERVICED, USE 5135915 AND
INCLUDE (1) 5142549 PLUG.
& NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5118482 HOUSING.
% NOT SERVICED, USE 5135914 AND
INCLUDE {1} 5142549 PLUG,
4+ OBSOLETE.
4.4060 - COVER, OiL COOLER HOUSING
0B 5123214 @ COVERA-53,6V53 (3/4" TAFPED HOLES) ... ... 1
5188862 COVEREVE3 ... .. .. .................. 1
5129274 @COVERAB36VES ... .. ... ... ... .0inun.. 1

JAN., 1883 PAGE 18 OF 4.40004
COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.40G0A Ol COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

...................... TYPES ...
PART 4 4 1
FIG O NUMBER. ... oL NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ...... .. 4{4]6|4]|5 614|641 6]|4
7186 B B:iD{63[6|]6]|86
1 5 2 4 7
4.4060 - COVER, Oil. COOLER HOUSING (CONT'D}
48 186624 BOLY, B/16°18X1 1/4" {12.900% .. ......... g
179822 BOLY, B/16718X% 1727 (12.900%) ... ... 3
179619 BOLT, 5/16"- 18X ¥/87{128001} ........ ... 7
179827 BOLT, B/16"18X2 174" (12.800%) ........... 2 H
48 447188 BOLT, 5/16"-18X6 374" {12.8001} ... ... ... 3
48 180737 BOLT. /16" 18X7" (128001} ... .. ........ 3
4B 120393 WASHER, 57167 (129190} ........... .. ..., 8
48 103320 LOCKWASHER, B/16" {12.8200} ............. gt8 g
@ NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5107975 AND 2-5142549 PLUGS.
44110 - ADAPTOR, Ol COOLER
4A 5144394 ADAPTOR IS (A LUMINUM LMY ... . ... .. 1
44 5¥23414 FADAPTOR3B3 ... ... .. .. i H
85135437 <+ ADAPTOR3-B3 .. ... ..o 1
44 179839 BOLT, 3/8"-18X1"{12800G1} .. ........... ... 414 4
4A 5157244 BOLY, 3/8"-16X1 3/4" (4.4180) ........ ..... 212 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8"{12.8198}) _............... .. 4
44 163321 LOCKWASHER, 3/87{12.9200) .............. 6|6 6
+ OBSOLEYE,
4+ NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5103885 AND 15103906 GASKET,
4.4115 - GASKET, O0il. CQOLER ADAPTCR YO
BLOCK
4AB 5103906 GASKET. 3,483 ... ... .. ... ... ... 111 1
4A B 8823738 GASKET,2.3,4.83 ... ... ... . 3:¢3 3
44211 . CONNECTION, OH. COOLER WATER INLET
5136051 ELBOW, WATER INLET 283 .. ... ............ 1
d222141 GASKET(5.3280) ........... .. .. ... ... .... 1
8824140 DGRAINCGCK, 1/4" 4128810} ... ... ... . .. 1
186624 BOLT. 5/16"-18X1 /47 {12.900% ........... 2
120393 WASHER, §/16" (12.8180) .. ... ... ...... ... 2
103320 LOCKWAGHER, 5/16" {(12.9200) ............. 2
44330 . HOSE, MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION
CIL QUTLET
5131492 HOSE ASSY. BVB3 {BO"X13/327LD)
{124085) ... .. ... 1 H
5186451 .+ HOSE ASSY. BVB3 (B2"X3/4"{8.1887y ... ... %
5185380 HOSE ASSY..8VE3 (66" X13/32°1L.D}
{B.3B3G) ... 1
SEPT., 1984 PAGE 16 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETRO!T DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.4000A L COOLER

..................... TYPES ..o
PART 4 4 4 4 4 4
CFIG . NUMBER .. .......... NAME AND DESCHRIPTION . ........ sials 5]4/8laj6lalsla
7!81318 siols slele
1 5 g 2 7
4.4330 . HOSE, MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION
Ol QUTLET (CONT'DY
137685  HOSE ASSY.6VS3(4.4338) ... ... .......... 1
118752 CONNECTOR {1/2" FL. TUBE X 3/8” P.T)
(1283B0F ..ot 1
5177664  CONNECTOR {5/8° FL. TUBE X 3/4" P.T)
(BABOM) ...\t 1
2387408  CONNECTOR {1/2" TUBE X 1/2" PIPE)
(1283801 .ot 1
118757 ELBOW, 1/2" TUBE X 3/8° P.T.
(32.93900 .. . o 1 1 1
$176705  ELBOW, 3/4" TUBE X 3/4° P.T. 80 DEG.
B.3800) .. .o 1
4440472 ELBOW {3/8" STREET 80 DEG)
(12.9590) ..o 1
142269 BUSHING, 1/2"X3/8" RED (128570} ...... .. 1 1 1
144613 NIPPLE, 374°X1 3/8" B1FE (12.9560) .... ... .. 1
144603 NIPPLE, 3/8"X3" PIPE (12,9660}, ............ 1 1 1
185775 TEE, 3/4"X1/2" PIPE RED. (12,9616} ......... 1
+ OBSOLETE.
4.4335 . HOSE, MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION
OIL INLET
5127819  HOSE, 6V53 {28°X13/32" 1D} (4.4330) ... ... 1
5123318  HOSE 6V53 {47°X13/32° 1.D)(4.4330) ... ... 1
E185388  HOSE4.536V53 (57 1/2°X13/32°1D)
B3B30) .\t 1 1
5186451 .+ HOSE, 6V53 (62°X3/4" LDJ{S. 1587} ... ... ... 3
118757 ELBOW, 1/2°TUBE X3/8°P.T. (12.9390) .. ... .. : 1 1
111316 ELBOW (3/8° STREET) (12.9580} .......... .. !
120142 ELBOW {1/2” TUBE X 3/8" £.1. 80 DEG.
P12.9380) .. ..o 1 1 1
5176705  ELBOW {3/4" TUBE X 3/4" F.T. 80 DEG)
(8.3800) . ... .., 2
444042 ELBOW {3/8" STREET 90 DEG) :
(1285800 .. ... ... 1
144128 ELBOW (3/8" PIPE 90 DEG) (12.9600) ... .. ... 1
2387408  CONNECTOR (1/27 TUBE X 1/2- PIP§)
(1293808 ..ot 1
142269 BUSHING, 1/27X3/8" RED. (12,9570} ........ 1 1
144606 NIPPLE, 3/8"X1 1/2° PIPE {$2.9580} . ... ... 1 1 1
144603 NIPPLE. 3/8°X3" PIPE {12.9580).. ... ....... !
444136 TEE, 3/8"X 18 {12.9616) .......... .. PR 1
+ OBSOLETE,
4.4345 - CLIP, OIl CODLER LINES
5187702  CUP6VS3 (1" TUBEN(4.8040). ... ... ........ 4 :
5171509  CLIPEVEI(5/87)(Q.159%) ... ... ... ... .... 2 2 2
5151189  CLIP.4.53,6.8VE3 (3/4") (4.8040} ... .. .. . ... 4
SEPT., 1981 PAGE 17 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1881 GENERAL MOQTORS CORPORATION




DETROIYT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.4000A OiL COOLER

..................... TYPES ...
FART 4 4 4 4 4
RGO NUMBER Lol NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ... ..., 4{4]15|4i5]/46|{46]416
7535|658 ]0]{6|3]6]6;6
1 5 9 2 4
4.4345 . CLIP, OiL. COOLER LINES (CONTD)
$173022 BRACKET, CLIP{B.5378) . ..., .. oot 1 1
5114551 TAG, CABLE(7.48B48) . ... .......... ... .. 2 2
179819 BOLY, B/16°-18Xt /8" (12,8007}, .. ...... .. i
186274 BOLY, 8/168718X5° {12800 .. ...... ... ... $ %
188627 BOLT, 3/87-24X17{12.8001} . .............. H 1
193321 LOCKWASHER, 378" (12.8200y............ .. t 1
117049 NUT, 3/87-24 (1229120 .. ... .. ool 1 1
44360 - SWITCH, TRANSMISSION O
TEMPERATURE
6401083 SWITCHBVE3 (741301, ... ... ... ... .. H
FEB. 1981 PAGE 18 OF  4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



§ 3 MPC ENGINES BDETROIT DIESEL
A 4000A Oll. COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

...................... TYPES ot
PART 4 4 4 4 4 5 5
FIG .. ONUMBER. ........... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ...... 7141814 |9{4{0i4{9i5[(0{5]1
ti8 glojeiz2]e ol7rioiz
9 1 4 2 8
4.4001 - CORE. OiL COOLER-ENGINE
8501323  COREASSY. 2453 @ PLATEL ............... 11111 1
8539953  CORE ASSY. 453 (BPLATE} ... ... .00 .ivuen. 174 3
iBL 8545373  COREASSY.6VSI (12 FLATE) .....vevvvrnn,. 1 111 119
iB 8528885 CORE ASSY.B,8VE3 {16 PLATE) ............. 1 1
4.4030 . GASKET, OiL COOLER COREINNER
1ABC 5150155 GASKET o IPEEEEREEEEEEAEEEREEENERE.
4.4040 - GASKET, OJl. COOLER CORE-QOUTER
ARG BIOZBOB  GASKET .. i 1 tir)ajztel2lodalsiz
5134818 GASKET oottt ettt e 1
4.4050 - HOUSING, OIL COOLER-ENGINE
5135915 HOUSING,BYBS ... 1
5137989 HOUSING.BVB3 .. ..., 1
5137738  + HOUSINGBVE3 . ... ... it 1
5137790  HOUSINGSVB3 ... ... e, 1
5139912 HOUSING,BVB3 . ... 1 1
5123618 HOUSING, 453 ..o ot 1
5123619 HOUSING, 453 ... . .0 iiinnannnnnnnnn.. 1
5119449 MOUSING, 253 .. .o, 1 1
5135914  HOUSING, 8VB3 . ... ... ... ... 1
103647 DRAINCOCK, 1/4% (129510} .....o.vorunnn.. ziz2lz2lzi1}1]1 1132
8924140 DRAINCOCK, 1/4° {$2.9510) . ............... 1
8923313 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE{12.9550} ... .............. 191 1
179828 BOLT, 5/16*-18X2 1/2° (129001} ........... 7 7
1A 186270 BOLT, B/16"-18X3 1/2" (12,9001} ... ..... ... 1 1
1 186650 BOLT, 8/16"18X4 3/4" {12.9001) ........... als 8|8 8
215386 BOLT, 5/16°-18X67 (12.800%) .............. 6 5
1AC 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ....._....... AR[AR]AR|AR[ AR AR ARIAR]AR
+ OBSOLETE
4.4060 - COVER, Ol COOLER HOUSING
108 5123214 # COVER(3/4” TAPPED HOLESY ... ............ 111 1
5146505 COVERBVEBS ... .. i, 1
5129274 # COVER4-53,6VB3 ... ... ........... N 1 1
8924158  BUSHING, 1/2°X3/8" RED. (12.9570} ........ 2
8924163 BUSHING, 3/4°X1/2" RED. {12.9570) .. .. .... 21212
5115214  PLUG, 1/2" PIPE(12.9550) ... ........ ... .. 2
111318 ELBOW, 3/8”-80 DEG. STREET
1295800 .. ... 2] 2
186629 - BOLT, B/16"-18X1" (12.900%) .. ......... ... 8
179822 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 1/27 {12.800%) ... .. .. .. 3
186648 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 7/8° {12.9001} ....... .... 2
215404 BOLY, 5/16"-18X5 1/47 (12.900% ... ... ... .. 66 6
215386 BOLT, 5/16°18X6" (12,9001} .............. 212 2
180737 BOLT, /16 18X7" {12.9001 .. ... ... ..., 3
48 163320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200} ............. 88 818 8
NOV. 1983 PAGE 19 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
4.4000A  OIL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

...................... TYPES . . e
PART 4 4 4 5 5
LHG L UNUMBER. ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ....... .. 7{4}|]8]4]9141914]9{5651]10 1
1185|810 9{2|9]|]610]710}2
1 9 1 4 2
4.4060 - COVER, Oll. COOLER HOUSING (CONY'D)
& NOY SERVICED; FOR SERVICE USE
8107975 COVER AND {2} 5142548
MUGS.
44110 - ADAPTOR, OIL COQLER
5123616 ADRDAPTORE53 ... .. ... e 1
323617 * ADAPTORA-BIEBLTE ... ...l 1 1
5121227 ADAPTOR,2ZHB3 ... i H
5138774 ADAPTORZB3 ... i i 3
5138773 PLATE, ADAPTOR ... ... ... .. .. et 1
5121182 PLUG, /4" PIPE{24018) ... ... ... ........ 1] 1 1
186612 BOLT, 3/8"186X1 3/8° {12.8001) ......... ... 4
IB6622 BOLY, 3/8"-16 X 1 1/4" {12.8001) ........... 4
179846 BOLY, 3/87-16X1 7/8"{12.9001) ............ 212 2
427588 BOLY, 3/8"-16X2 172" {12800 ............ 212 2
4A 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200) .............. 414] 4 41 4
* NOT SERVICED, USE 5123616, :
4.4115 . GASKET, Ol COOLER ADAPTOR TO
BLOCK
4AB 5103806 GASKET.3.4-B3 ... ... .. ... ... 1 {3 1
4A.B B923738 GASKET.2.3,4-83 .. ... ... .. ... . .. 21212 Z
5119329 GASKET, 228381006} ... ... ... ... ..., H 1
5144703 GASKET, 6VEB3{BBO50) ... ... ... ... ... .. H
4.4242 - FLANGE, OIL CGOLER WAYER OUTLET
SI38T7TT7 HFLANGESBVEI ... ... Lo 1
58141173 FLANGEBVE3 .. ... . ... . 1
179819 BOLT, 8/16"-18X1 1/8" (1280061} ........... 2
163320 LOGCKWASHER, /16" {12.9200) .. ........... 2
# NOT SERVICED, FOR REPLACEMENT
USE 5141173 FLANGE AND INCLUDE
5141210 SEAL RING,
4.4244 - GASKET, Ol COOLER WATER OQUTLET
FLANGE
5138776 »x SEALRINGSBVEI .. ... ... . ... L. 1
5141210 SEALRINGBVER ... ......... ... . ... ... 1
* NOT SERVICED, FOR REPLACEMENT
UBE 53141210 SEAL RING AND
INCLUDE 5141173 FLANGE.
SEPT., 1984 PAGE 20 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTORS CORPOBRATION



8 3 MPC

PART
G .. NUMBER . . ..

4.4330 -

5126902
120142
144603

4.4335 -

5115873
5124391

5128916 -+ HOSEA-S3{29"X13/32"1.D}{2.5010)

120142
120327

4.4345 -

5151189
5158393
5114551
179838
186679
103321
162635

ENGINES

A4.4000A

HOSE, MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION
O OUTLEY

HOSE ASSY.4-63 {16"X13/32"1.B)
{25100} ... .
ELBOW, 1/2" TUBE X 3/B"R.T. 80 DEG.
{12.9390

HOSE, MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION
OIL INLET

HGSE, 483 {20°X13/32"1.D)
HOBE4-53 {24"X13/3271.D.)

ELBOW {1/2" TUBE X 3/8" P.T. 90 DEG.

129390} ... ... . i
NiPPLE, 3/87X2 1/2" PIPE {12.9560}
+ GBSOLETE.

CLIP, OIL COCLER LINES

CLiP,4-53,6 8VE3 (3/4"} {4.8040)
BRACKET, CLIP {4.1575)
TAG, CABLE{7.4845) .. .. ... ..............
BOLY, 3/8"-16X7/87 (129001} . ... ..........
BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 /4" (12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.8200)
NUY, 378716 (12.8120)

SEPY., 1983 PFAGE

QL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

21 OF  4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETRO1T DIESEL

L EYPES Ll
4 5 -3
419149 o161 1
81219:868]0]171012
4
il 3
131 1
1311 1
1
t
1
111 1
11 1
3] 2 2z
tt 3
2 2
]9 1
t
111 1
t] 1




DETROIT BIiESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
4.4C00A Oil. CODLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

..................... TYPES ..
PART slslelsl8ls|elsl7]|slals|o
CEG L NUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 2is
FiG i gi3ialsliel|lelel7 7 BiO
8 '] & 8
4.4001 - CORE, O COOLER-ENGINE
ac 8502833 CORE ASSY.6VE3 (12 PLATEY ... ........... 1
4C 8528885 CORE ASSY., SVE3 (16 PLATE) .. ... .ovvvt s
A 8539953 CORE ASSY. 3453 {BPLATE} ... ......... ... 1]t 2
4BC 8545373 CORE ASSY., 453, 6VE3 {12 PLATE) . ........ 1F1
8501323 CORE ASSY. 483 @ PLATE) .. ... .. ir e, 1
8502649 CORE ASSY.3BR{BPLATEY .. ... ......cvn.. 4
5142436 CORE ASSY., {ENGINE COOQLER} BVE3 ........ §
8142388 CORE ASSY,, (TRANS. COOLERI 8VS3 .. ...... 1
BE34719 # CORE ASSY.6.BVEIBPLATE) ... ........... 1 1
8502548 CORE ASSY..4-53 (8 PLATE} {4.4005) ......... 1
4A 8501328 CORE ASSY.3B3{BPLATE) .........connnn, 1
40 5102389 CORE ASSY 453 (8 PLATE} .. ... .. ...\ ... 1]t
8924313 PLUG, 3/4" {12.8850) .. .. ... . vvvnenenn, 2
4D 186618 BOLT, 5/167-18X5/8° (12,8001 ............ 818
4D 179816 BOLT, 5/16”-18X3/4" (12,8001 ... ......... 8 8
&0 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.8200) .. .......... 8 g 8!8
4t INCLUDES NUT AND RING IN 4.4001.
4.4030 - GASKET, Oii. COOLER COREINNER
4ABC 5150155 GASKET L t]233f241 2iri1gt 1
AD 5120886 GASKET 483 (44040} .. .. ... . ... ... ..... 1913
4.4040 - GASKET, OIl. COOLER CORE-QUTER
4A.B.C B102506 GASKET . 1121231111211 111
44050 . HOUSING, O COOLER.ENGINE
5137889 HOUSING .. .o e e 5
a8 5116491 HOUSING, 3453 (LMY . ... .. i, 1 1
4A 5119452 HOUSING, CiL COOLER,Z-B3 UM} ... ....... 1
44 5133678 HOUSING,3-53 .. . .. e ieiineanns 1
44 5118454 HOUSING, 483 (LHY ... ... ... 1
4D 5122566 ROUSING4-53 . ... .. ... . 1
4D 5121183 HOUSINGAB3 . . .. ... 1
4¢ 5140391 HOUSING, BVS3 ... . e, 1
5129499 SPACER .. e 1
BH23313 PLUG, 374" PIPE (12,9880} .. .. ......... e 1
103647 DRAINCOCK, 1/4% (129510} ............... 21201 111 ti1
4D 179818 BOLY, B/16"-18X1 1/8° (128001 ... .. ...... 111
179830 BOLT, /16" 18X3" {12.9001 ...... .. ...... 7 7
186270 BOLY, 5/16°-18BX3 /2" {12.8001) . ... . ... ... 1 811
186650 BOLYT, 8/16"-18X4 3/4” {12,800} ........... 8
4D 186274 BOLY, B/167-18X8" 112,800 ... ... .. ...... 111
215386 BOLT, 5/16"1BX6" {12.9001) . ............ 5
120383 WASHER, B/16" (12.8180) . ................ 8
45 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200) ............ AR] B 8 ARE AR] ARI AR
i
JAN., 1983 PAGE 22 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DEYRO!T DIESEL
4.4000A Ol COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

FiG

190

108

4A

44
4A

PART

.o NUMBER ..

4.4055 - GASKET, GIL COOLER HOUSING

5116357

GASKETAB3 {13070} ... ... i

4.4060 . COVER, OIL COOLER HOUSING

5123214

5128274
8924158
111316

179822
186648
215404
215386
447188
180737
216857
89428440
103320

44110

5123414
5141426
5309688
5144394
5141424
5141427
53115214
8923313

5176182

180083
186648
181342
181360
178838
188622
5157244
178847
A27588
186283
186291
179886
451700
1893031
186643
120383

4 COVER, 3,4-53,6V53 {3/4" TAPPED
2
 COVERABS it
BUSHING, 1/2"X3/8" RED. {12.9570} ........
ELBROW, 80 DEG.-3/8" STREET
(FZ.OB80) . ettt
BOLT, 5/16"—18X1 1/2” {12.8001} .........
BOLY, 6/16"—18X1 7/8” (12.8001) .........
BOLT, 5/16"-18X5 3/4” (12,9001} ... .......
BOLT, 5/16"-18X6" {12.8001) ..............
BOLT, 6/167.18X6 3/4” {12.900%) ...........
BOLT, 8/16™-18X7" {12.8001) ..............
BOLT, 5/16"-18X8" {12.9001} ..............
BOLT, 5/16"-18X8 1/27 {12.900%) ... ........
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12,9200} .. ...........
+ NOT SERVICED, USE 5107975 COVER
AND (2) 5142549 PLUGS,

- ADAPTOR, OIL COOLER

% ADAPTOR.3.453 ...ttt iannrens
ADAPTORBV53 (REAR) .. .ovv e
ADAPTORSBVES ... ... . i,
ADAPTORZB3{LHY ..o,

# ADAPTOR ASSY 8VE3 (TO BLOCK) ..........

= ADAPTOR ASSY. 8VS3 {FRONT) ..............
PLUG, 1/2* HEX, SKT. {12.9650) ... .......
PLUG, 3/4”-14 NPTE SKT. 5Q. SOC.

(1295800 .ttt
STUD, 3/8°-18X1 13/16" OIL CLR.

(8.8050) ..\t
BOLT, 6/16"-18X3 1/27 (128001} ...........
BOLT, 6/16%-18X1 7/8" {12.8001%) ... ... ... ..
BOLT, 5/167-24X1 3/8” (12.9001) ...........
BOLT, 5/16°-24X2 3/4” {12.900%) .. .........
BOLY, 3/87-16X1" {12.8000) ... . ...........
BOLT, 3/8*-16X1 1/4" {12.9007} ............
BOLT, 3/87-16X1 3/4" {44180} .............
BOLY, 3/8"-16X2" {12.800%} ................
BOLT, 3/87.16X2 1/2* (12.9001) ............
BOLT, 3/87-16X3 1727 {12.9001) ............
BOLT, 3/8-16X8 1/2” {12.9001} ............
BOLT, 1/27-13X1 5/8" (128001} ............
BOLY, 1/2°-13X8" {12.8001) ................
BOLT, 1/27-13X8 3/4" (12.8001}
BOLT, 5/8-18X2 1/16” {12.9001} . ..........
WASHER, 5/16" (12.9190} .................

NOV., 1983 PAGE

L1
218
813
-]
H
3
2
3
8
23 OF

5
5
59
1
2
2
&
2
818
1 1
4
2
4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

n BN

R Y

L]
WL N

o
€ TF o N s B B B

8
7 8:610
7 gl
6
111
]
)
4
4
2
2




DETROIT DtESEHL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.40G0A Ol COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

...................... TYPES . e
PART 5 5 5 5 5 €
CFIG . NUMBER. . ......... .. NAME AND DESCRIPTION _......... 2{5|s5{s5|s|6|6{517 gis]o
giajalslsjele|lr|7]|7? glo
8 6 o 5 6
4.4110 - ADAPTOR, CIL COOLER {CONT'D)
103341 WASHER, 3/8” (129180} .................. 8 6
103343 WASHER, 1/27 (12.8180) . ......coovaninn.. 4
103320 L OCKWASHER, 5/16" {(12.8200) ............. 50
4A 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) .............. 6 6|66 616
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2° (12,9200} .............. 4
114493 NUT, 5/16%24 (2TV70) ... .00viirannenn o 38
# INCLUDES (8} 5176182 STUDS AND {2}
5142548 PLUGS IN 44110,
= INCLUDES (4} 103196 STUDS AND {2)
5157933 DOWELS IN 4.4110,
% NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5103865 AND 1-5103906 GASKET.
44115 . GASKET, OiL COOLER ADAPTOR TO
BLOCK
4AB  BI03906  GASKET.3.453 ... ... ........o.iiiiies 1 1] 1
4AB  BO23738  GASKET.34-B3 ... ... ... ............... 3 313 314
5141919  GASKETBVE3 ... ... ... .. ... .........o. 1
5141894  GASKETBVE3 ... ...............cc.cov.-. 2
5116416  GASKET.383(5.1008) ...........ccconven.. 1
4.4140 - VALVE, OIlL COOLER BYPASS
BYTT777  VALVEBVEZ ... ... ... i 2
4.4150 - SPRING, OiL COOLER BYPASS VALVE
5126438  SPRING (4.16890) ... .. ...\ ccvuvreeennn... 2
4.4160 - PLUG, Ol COOLER BYPASS VALVE
BI1B687  PLUGAITION .. vt 2
4.4170 - GASKET, Ol COOLER BYPASS VALVE
PLUG
5177773  GASKETBVE3 ....................... L 2
4.4212 - GASKET, OIL COOLER WATER INLET
CONNECTION
5133721 RING, SEAL . ...o0 2
SEPT. 1984 PAGE 24 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOYORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES BEYTROIT DIESEL

4.4000A QL COOLER

..................... TYRES ...
PART 5 & 5 B
FIG O ONUMBER .. L NAME AND DESCRIFTION ... .... .. 218|655 6]{5[715[8B][5|0
8/314;5]9]6]|917]717 80
L ] B 8 6
4.4213 . HOSE, OIL COOLER WATER INLET
0 5198777  * HOSE 453 1 7/B” X 1 1/27 (8.3422) ... . ... 1A
* STANDARD LENGTH HOSE CUT TO
LENGTH SHOWN.
44214 - CLAMP, Ol COOLER WATER INLET
ah 8920537 CLAMP, ¥ 8/167-2 1/27 DIA {12.9660) . ... ... 111
4.4242 - FLANGE, Ot COOLER WATER OQUTLET
6138777 @ FLANGEBVSI .. .. .. .. L oo H
5141173 FLANGEGBVEI ... . ... .. .. ... ... 1
106327 BOLT, 6/16°-18X1 3/8" {12.8001} . .. ... ... .. 2
1033320 LOCKWASHER, 8/16° (1292001 ............ 2
& NOT SERVICED. FOR REPLACEMENT
USE 5141173 FLANGE AND 5141210
SEAL RING IN 4.4244.
4.4244 . GASKET, QI COQLER WATER OUTLET
FLANGE
B138776 HSEALRING ... . ... .ol i
5141210 SEALBING . .. .. e 1
# NOT SERVICED. FOR HEPLACEMENT
USE 5141210 SEAL RING AND
5141173 FLANGE IN 4.4242,
44330 - HOSE, MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION
Oll. OUTLET
5185394 HOSE ASSY . 3-53 (27 "X13/32°1.D)
{B3830% ... .o 1
5123318 HOSE ASSY G6VB3 (B3 1/2°X13/327 10} .. . 1
1D 5144449 HOSE 483, #8X39" L {TRELONY .. ... ... ... %
10 5144471 HOSE4-S38X43 L (TEFLON) . ... ... . ... 1
D 5131492 HOSE68VER,13/32" X607, (12.40858) ... .. .. i
5144934 CLAMP, #8 (TEFLON COATEDY . ... ..., .. .. 212
D 118752 CONNECTOR, 1/2" TUBE X 3/8" PT.
(129380 .. ... ... o i
40 144603 NIPPLE. 3/B7X3" PIPE (12.9560). ., ... e 11
FEg., 1881 PAGE 2% OF  4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1981 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINESE DETRO!T D1ESEL
4.4000A GCll. COOLER

.................... TYPES ... e
PART -] [ B [
LHG UL NUMBER L L L KAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ....... 2i6lB6]5i6|b6|6157]|6]8]6;0
glaj4a|Bi9|Bl9i2l?{7? 8
] (4] 5 8
4.4330 - HOSE, MARINE GEAR OH THANSMISSION
Qit. QUTLET (CONTD}
120142 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. Fi.. TUBE 80 DEG.
129390} . ... .. ........ e 2 {1
111318 EEBOW, 1/2° TUBE X 3/B" P.T.
(12.8390% .. ... Y 2
40D 5330284 ELBOW, 1/27 TUBE, 3/47 NPTF 45 DEG.
(1240800 . e 1
142269 BUSHING, 1/27X3/8" RED. {12.9670) ........ % t
40 1868678 BOLT, 3/8°-16X17 {129001) ... ... ccv.tn L
40 186628 BOLT, 3/8" 18 X 1 1/27{12.900%) .......... 1
40 1868627 BOLT, 3/87-24X17 {12900 ... . ... .. .. ... 1 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8" (128180} .. ... ............. 11
103321 LOCKWASKHER, 3/8" (1282000 .. .......... .. 212
117049 NUT, 3/824 43128120) ... .. . virnnn, 11
44338 - HOSE, MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION
Ot INLEY
5125902 HOSE ASSY.3-53 (13/32°X16" L)
{28100} . ... e 1
5131492 HOSE ASSY. 6.8V53 {13/32°X60" L)
{Y2.40BB) . ... . . e 1 t
4D 5144492 HOSE,4-53 #8X30" L {TEFLON) 4.43300 ... ... 1
4D 5144458 HOSE 4-53,#6X51" | {TEFLON} (4.4330). ... .. 1
5144934 CLAMP, #8 (TEFLON COATED {4.4330) .. ..... 1:¢ 3
40 120142 ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG.
{12.8380) .. ... . e 111 1
1113186 ELBOW, 1/72" TUBE X 3/8" PT.
(128380 ... 2 1
80 5130284 ELBOW. 1/2° TUBE X 3/4” NPTF - 48
DEG. 124080} . ......... . ... . ... 11
142269 BLUSHING. 1/2"X3/8" RED. (128570 ........ 1 1
144606 NIPPLE, 3/8°X1 1/2° PIPE{12.89680) ... _..... 1
120127 NIPPLE, 3/8°X2 /2" PIPE {12.8680 ......... H
4b 144803 NIPELE, 3/78°X3" PWPE{12.8660). ... .. ... .. .. 1 tiv]1
444136 TEE, 378" X18° 12,8616 .. ... . ... .. ..., 1
4.4345 . CLIP, Oil. COOLER LINES
5171509 CLIPBVEI GBI 88) .. . .. .. . ... 2 2
5151189 CLIP (37471148040 ... ... ... ... .. ... .. 3
5158393 BRACKEY. CLIP {4 1878} ... ...... .. ........ 1
5173022 BRACKET(BEI!S) ... .. ... . .. . . . 1 1
5114551 TAG, CABLE{7.4%45) .. ......... .......... 2 2
179816 BOLT, B/16°-18X3/47 (129001} . ... ........ %
MARCH, 1980 PAGE 26 OF  4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIY DIESEL 8§83 MPC ENGINES
4.4000A Ol COOLER

.................... TYPES ... .. i
PART 5 5 5 [:] 5 6
FIG .. NUMBER ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .. ... .. .. 2{B{BIS {6687 8180
8i3;418 619171717 810
8 8 O -] -
44348 - CLIP, OIL COOLER LINES
{CONT'D}
186650 BOLY, 8/167.18X4 3/4" (128001} . ... ....... : 1
186274 BOLY, 5/16°-18XB" (128001 ... ... ......... 1 1
179838 BOLT, 3/8°16X7/8" (129001} ............. 1
186622 BOLY, 3/87-16X1 174" {12.8001%} ... ..... .. .. 1
120353 WASHER, B/167 12,8190} . ................ 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8 (12.8200).............. 1
1026386 NUT 3/8796 {12.8320} ................... t
:
MARCH, 1980 PAGE 27 OF  4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIYT DIEESEL 5 3 MFC ENGINES
4.4000A OIL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

..................... TYPES . o0 vieee i ienenns
PART 6 6 6 6
CFIG . UNUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... ols|1 3 3jiel7 B
111]/ei213|3]/6i6 017
0 3
4.4001 . CORE, OlL COOLER-ENGINE
4BC 8545373  CORE ASSY,4.53.8VB3 (12 PLATE) .......... 1 1
5142436  COREASSY.BVES3 ......0ouenenunrnnnnnin. 1
5142388  COREASSY.BVB3 ..............ccovnvnnn. 1
BE34719 # CORE ASSY.6,8VE3(BPLATE) .............. 1 RN ERE 1
B502549  CORE ASSY.353 {6 PLATE) .......... e 2
4A B501328  COREASSY.353 (B PLATE) ................ 2
2326715  ELBOW, 1/2°.90 DEG. (3.5508) ............. 2 2
8923313  PLUG, 3/4" (128650} ... ................. 2
4D 179816 BOLT, 5/16"-18X3/4" (12.89001) ............ 8 8
179819 BOLT, 5/16°.18X1 1/8” {12.8001}........... sislsls
455971 BOLY, 5/16"-18X85 1/2" (12.8001} . .. ........ 8
4D 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200} ............ 8 glajals 8|8
# INCLUDES NUT AND RING IN 4.4001.
4.4030 - GASKET, OIL COOLER COREJINNER
AABLC BIBOIBB  GASKET ..ottt 1121 1 212
5144703  GASKET{BBO50) . ....o0vuurrninnnnnns 'BERERE 1
4.4040 - GASKET, OIL COOLER CORE-QUTER
4ABLC BT10Z2BO6  GASKET ..o\t renen, 2|1 1 2|
44050 - HOUSING, Oil. COOLERENGINE
B116489  HOUSING, 353 .....veniniranrannnnns 1 11
4.4060 . COVER. OIL COOLER HOUSING
48 5123214 .+ COVER3ABI6VE3 ... .. .....0vurennn.. 1 1
146508  COVER, 453 ... ... .. ... .oooiieiiii, 1
10B  SIBBB62 + COVERSBI ... ...\, 1
142269 BUSHING, 1/2°X3/8" RED. {12.9570} ........ 2 2
142767 BUSHING, 3/4"X3/8" RED. {12.9670} ........
431538 CONNECTOR, 1/2" TUBE, 3/8" PT. INV.
12.94B0) .. .. i e 2
111316 ELBOW, 90 DEG.-3/8" STREET (12.9580}.. .. .. 2
118757 ELBOW, 90 DEG.-1/2" TUBE (12.9350) .. .. ... 2
9432248  ELBOW, 3/8” INV. FLARED TUBE
(F2.8480) ... 0ot e 1
103647 DRAINCOCK, 1/4” (12,8510} .. ............. 1 1
5115214 PLUG, 1/2° PIPE(12.8560) .. ............... 2
179823 BOLT, 6/16°-18X1 5/8 {12.8001}........... 6
186648 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 7/87 {12.900%} . .......... 2
48 455971 BOLT, /16"-18X5 1/2° {12.8001) ... ... ... .. 1 8
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200) .. .......... 8 8 8
4+ NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5107975 AND 2-5142549 PLUGS.
JAN,, 1883 PAGE 28 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



& 3

CFIG L

4A

. NUMBER

MPCLC

PART

44710 -

5123414
5109685
5141424
5141427
5141426
51038585
5115214
8923313
103176

5150362
5176182

5157933
180083
186848
181342
181380
179839
186622
179847
427588
186283
186291
179886
451700
193031
186643
120393
103341
103343
163320
103321
103323
1144483

*

441715 -

5103906
8923738
5141894
5141919
5103906

% ADAPTOR 3,4-53

# ADAPTOR ASSY. BVE3 {TO BLOCK)
= ADAPTOR ASSY . BVE3 {FRONT)

ENGINES

4.4GC0A

ADAPTOR, OIL COOLER

ADAPTORBVES . .........................

ADAPTOR ASSY..8VE3
ADAPTOR, 4-53
PLUG, 1/2% PIPE {12.9550)
PLUG, 3/47.14 PIPE (12,9550}
STUD, 5/16°-18-24X1.507 (12.8117) .........
STUD, 3/8"-16X24X1 8/16" {(12.8117)
STUD, 3/8"16X1 13/16" OIL CLR.
{4.4050)
DOWEL, 5/16"X7/8" {3.4140) ... .. .........
BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 1/2" £12.9001)
BOLT, 5/16".18X1 7/8” (12.9001)
BOLY, 5/16"-24X1 3/8” {12.9001)
BOLT, 5/16%-24X2 3/4” {12.9001)
BOLY, 3/8" 16X 1" {12.9001}
BOLT, 3/8°—16X1 1/4° (12.8001)
BOLY, 3/8"-16X2” {12,9007)
BOLY, 3/87-16X2 1/2” {12.9001)
BOLT, 3/87-16X3 1/2" {12.8001}
BOLT, 3/8°-16X8 1/2" {12.9001)
BOLT, 1/2°-13X3 5/8° {12.8001}
BOLT, 1/2°-13X8" (128001} ... ... .........
BOLT, 1/2°-13X8 3/4" {12.8001)
BOLT, 6/8-48X2 1/16" {12.9001}
WASHER, 5/16" {12.8190)
WASHER, 3/8” {12.8190}
WASHER, 1/27 (129180} ... ... .........
LOCKWASHER, 5/18" {12.9200)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.9200)
LOCKWASHER, 1/2* {12.8200}
NUT, B/16"-24 (27170) ..o v,
# INCLUDES (8} 5176182 STUDS AND (2)
5142549 PLUGS IN 4.4110.
= INCLUDES (4} 103196 STUDS AND {2}
5157933 DOWELS IN 4.4110.
* INCLUDES {4} 103175 STUDS AND (2)
5157933 DOWELS IN 4.4110.
% NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5103855 AND 1.5 103806 GASKET.

GASKET, OIL COOLER ADAPTOR TO
BLOCK

GASKEY 3,453
GASKET.3,4-53
GASKEY.BVES
GASKEY,BV53
GASKEY, 453

SEPT., 1884 PAGE

OIL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

6 & 6
c{6j1j6}l3
111161213
4] 5
3
i
H
1
1
1
2
4
4
8
4
5
3
24
8
4
2
2
4
2
3
2
|
8
R0
8
4
50
618
4
36
t
3
2
t

28 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1984 GENERAL MOTQORS CCRPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

4
4
212
616
1
3{3




53 MPC ENGINES DETROI!IT DIESEL
4.4000A OIL COOLER
.................... TYPES . ... v
PART 8 L 8 7
RGO ONUMBER L. Ll NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 0i8i1 3;i6i3|6|717: 8
1i11: 812 aig|s 017
0 4 3
44140 - VALVE, GIL COOLER BY-PASS
5177777 VALVEBVEI .. .. . . . 2
44150 . SPRING, Ol COOLER BY-PASS VALVE
51284386 SPRINGBVEIMIBBD .. ... ... ... ..vhvnens 2
44160 - CLiP, OiL COOLER BY.PASS VALVE
51136887 PLUGITION . i 2
44170 . GASKEY, OiL COOLER BY.PASS VALVE
PLUG
8177773 BASKET ..., s e e 2
44212 . GASKEY, Oil. COOLER WATER INLET
CONNECTION
5133721 RING, SEAL ... ... ... .. i 2
4.4330 - HOSE, MARINE GEAR COR TRANSMISSION
OIL QUTLEYT
4B 651478571 HOSE ASSY., 6V53 {#6 X 1007
(TEFLONY (8.1587) . ..o 1
40 5147580 HOSE ABSY., BVET {48 X 33.5%}
TEFLON) (443381 . ..................... 1
40 5123319 HOSE ASSY. 6VE3 (B3 1/2°X13/3271.D) ... .. 3
45 5123318 HOSE ASSY. . BVE3 (13/32° X477y .. ... ....... H
4D E131492 HOSE.6.8VES 13/32°X607L. {12.4085) .. .. ... H t 1
40 94322686 CONNECTOR, 3/8° TUBE, 1/8° PT,
{12.8460) ... ... .. ... .. 1
40 118752 CONNECTOR, 1/2" TUBE X 3/8” P.T.
{129380) ... ... .. 1
40 144608 NIPPLE, 3/8"°X1 t/2° PIPE{12.9660} ......... 1
4D 144803 NIFPLE, 3/87X3" PIPE (1295608 . .. .. ...... .. 1 H
4D 120142 ELBOW, 3/8° INV. FlL. TUBE 90 DEG,
(128380 ... ... .. 1 1
40 118757 ELBOW, 3/8"X1/2° MPE (12,8380} .......... 2
40D 144128 ELBOW, 3/8°.80 DEG. PIPE (12.9660) ........ 1 111
40 111318 ELBOW, 1/2" TURBE X 3/8" #T.
(12,8390 ... .. e 1 2
40 137426 ELBOW, 1/2° TUBE X 3/8" P.T. {INV.
ELAREDY(12.8480) ....... ... .. ....... H
MARCH, 1980 PAGE 30 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1880 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROLIT DIESEL

FiG L

L3s)
w

1D
4D

4D
40

40
40

143340

142289
120363
103320

44335 -

5147579
5131492

5133611
126142

118757
111316

118762

142269
1446048
144603
444136

4.4345 -

5171509
5181189
5144934
5173022
5181325
5114851
188625
179819
179818
188650
186274
186627
120383
103320
103321
117045

4.4000A Ol COOLER

- HOSE, MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION

Ol QUYLET {CONT'D)

ELBOW, 1/2* TUBE X 3/8" P.T. 48 DEG,
128480y . . ... . .. L e
BUSHING, 1/2°X3/8" RED. {12.8570Q) ........
WASHER, 5/16" (12,8190} .................
LOCKWASHER, 5/16° (12,8200} ............

HOSE, MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION
Ot INLEY

HOSE ASSY.6VE3 (BX26.5") (TEFLON)

(B.4330) ...t it it i s
HOSE ASSY.6.8V53 (13/32°X80" L)

(12,8085} ..o iirnniinennanees
HOSE ASSY. 8VS3 (S1887) . ...............
ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG,

(1293800 ... ... iirerriininannnnen
ELBOW, 3/8*X1/2" PIPE (12,9390} ..........
ELBOW, 1/2° TUBE X 3/8" P.T.

(129390} .. .0\ itir i erranns
CONNECTOR, 1/2* TURE X 3/8° P.T.

(12.9380) .. .. i
BUSHING, 1/27X3/8" RED. {12.9570} ..... ...
NIPPLE, 3/8*X1 1/2° PIPE {12.9560) . ... .....
NIPPLE, 3/8°X3" PIPE {12.9580}.............
TEE, 3/8"X18" {(12.96186} ..................

CLIP, OIL COOLER LINES

CLIPBVEI (5/8°}(3.1881} . .. ... ... .......
CLIP {3/4" (148040} .. ... .. ... ............
CLiP, HOSE 448 TEFLON {44330} ............
BRACKET {85378 . ... ... ... ... .. .....
BRACKEY (4.B042y........................
TAG CABLE (74548} . ... .. ..............
BOLT, 5/16°18X7/8" (12.9001) ............
BOLT, 6/¢6°-18X1 $/8" 12,9001} . ..........
BOLY, 5/16718X3/4" (12.800Y) .. ..........
BOLT, §/167-18X4 3/4* (129001} . ..........
8OLY, 5/16°-18X8" (12.8001) ..............
BOLT, 3/87.24X1" {128001) ...............
WASHER, B/16" (12.9180) .. ... ..., e
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" 112.9200)
LOCKWASHER, 378" (12.8200)..............
NUT, 378724 (1281207 ...................

MARCH, 1980 FAGE

&3
R AAARTOERRSPULLLS
O 11613
1)1 213|3
L]
2
tp11t
1 1
2
1 1 2
t
1
2
1
212
4 4
1 1
212
] 1
141
1 1
1 3
1 1

31 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

A Y

ENGINES




6 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESE

4.4000A  OlL COOLER

..................... TYPES . ... ... . ... 0
PART 8 8 8 8 7
FG L NUMBER ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION ... ...... 0;j8111813:1653!61717156
t11{612 3|6i5 017
o 4 3 8
443485 . CLIP, OIL COOLER LINES
{CONT'D}
120376 NUT, B/18°18 (128120} .......... ... ... .. 1
MARCH, 1980 PAGE 32 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 18980 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




PEYTROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
A.4000A  OIL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

..................... TYPES .o\ veeiie i
PART i 7 7 7
FIG ... NUMBER ... ... ..., NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... g{7ivir|?2]{7i8;7i8{719 9
8{7r712]7i18{8]7|8 9:11j9: 4
0 7 6 8
4.4001 . CORE, OIL COOLER-ENGINE
NPN CORE ASSY., BVE3 {18 PLATE} . ......... ... 1
4B 8545373  CORE ASSY., 453 TURBO {12 PLATE) ... ..., 111 1jpyi1jtin
B 8628888  CORE ASSY., 6VE3 (16 PLATE) .............. 1 1 11
B534719  CORE ASSY, 6VSE3(BPLATE) ............... 1
4B 8539953  CORE ASSY., 453 (BPLATE ................ 211 1
179816 BOLT, 5/16™18 X 3/4” {12.900%) ........ ... 8
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {12.9200) ............ 8
44030 - GASKET, OIL COOLER CORE-INNER
AABC BIB0IEE GASKET .. ... .. ittt 1211 1 213212212
B144703  GASKET(BB0B0)..........vivienninn nn. 1
4.4040 . GASKET. OiL COOLER CORE-QUTER
4ABC B102B06  GASKET ... ... .. i i 11}t 1 212121272
AABC 8923223 GASKET ... ..ttt 2
4.4050 - HOUSING, Oi. COOLER-ENGINE
NPN HOUSING, BVS3 ... .. ... oo e, 1
5116490  HOUSING, 453 ... ... ... .............. 1
5303446  HOUSING, 453 ... ... ... ............... 1
5106671 HOUSING, 8YB3 ... ... ..coiiveiiinn e, 1
48 5116491 HOUSING, 453 ... ... .. .c...oooueine.ns 11
B136814  HOUSING, 8VE3 ..................c....... 1 1
5130360  HOUSING, 453 .......................... 1
5140391 HOUSING, BVB3 .. ... ..o ioeioo.n,.. 1
$923313  PLUG, 3/4" PIPE{12.0560} ................. 2 1 1 1 1
5121182  PLUG, 1/4" PIPE(2.4015) .. ................ 2
4ABC 103647 DRAINCOCK, 1/4° (12.9510) ............... ti 2 111112
186270 BOLT, 5/16™18 X 3 1/2" {12.8001} ......... 2
186650 BOLY, /18718 X 4 3/47 (12.9001) ......... 3
186274 BOLT, 5/16™-18 X 5" {12.8001) ............. 8
215404 BOLY, 5/16"-18 X & 3/4° {12.8001} ......... 8 6
4B 215386 BOLY, 5/18"18 X 6" {8001} ............... 5 5
120393 WASHER, 5/16” (129190} . ................ 6
4B 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............ 8 B[5B|5
4.4051 . HOUSING, MARINE GEAR OIL COOLER
B121183  HOUSING, 353 ... ... ... ..co.0.eiei.., 1
5122566  HOUSING, 383 .. ... ................... 1
179819 BOLY, 6/16"—18X1 1/8" (129001} ......... 1
186274 BOLT, 6/16"18X5” {12.8001%) ............. 1]
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16” {12.8200) ............ 2{2
4.4055 - GASKET, Ol COOLER HOUSING
4D 5116387  GASKET{1.1070) . ........... . oo, 111
JAN,, 1983 PAGE 33 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL

LFIG L NUMBER

48

48
4B

48

4B
4B

4A
4AB

4AB
4AB

4D
4D

BART

4.4CG00A

4. 4060 - COVER, O, COOLER HOUSING

5102389 COVER AND ELEMENT ASSY.
(INCLUDES GASKETY . ... .. ... ... .....
5188862 + COVER 483 ... ... ... ... ..o
5123214 4+ COVER BVHB3 ... ... . o
5107978 COVER, BVB3 ... ... ... . i,
5146505 COVER, 433 ... ... ... . . . . i
5129499 SPACER, 1 3/16" THR{4.40806) ... ... ........
5116214 PLUG, 174" PIPE(128B50Y ... ... .....
85923313 PLUG, 3/4" PIPE (1229580} ...... ........ ...
186618 8OLT. 5/16"—18XB/B" {12900} ...........
179819 BOLY, 5/167-18X1 1/87 (12.900% ...... ... ...
186624 BOLY. 65/16"-18X1 1/47 (129001 ....... ....
179826 BOLT, B/18"-18X2" {12.900Y) . .............
455971 BOLT, 8/16"18X8 172" (12.9001) ........ ...
215386 BOLT, 5/167-18X8” (12.800%) ..............
214054 BOLT, 8/16".18X6 1/47 {12.9001% ... .. .....
446597 BOLT, 5/16"—18X6 1/27 (129001} ........,
447188 BOLY, 6/167-18X6 3/47{12.800%) ..., .......
180737 BOLT, 5/167-18X7" (12.900%) ... ... ......
216857 BOLY, 6/167-1BXB" (12.8601 ... ... .......
9428440 BOLY, B/16"-18X8 1/2"{12.800% ........ ...
120393 WASHER, 8/16" {129180y .. ... ... ... ....
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/167 (129200} . .......... ..
+ NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5107975 AND 2.5142548 PLUGS.
4.406% « GASKET, Ol COOLER HOUSING COVER
5120896 GASKET ... i e
4.4110 - ADAPTOR, OiL COOLER
5103607 ADAPTOR, 453 ... ... ... ... ... ... .. ....
51038585 ADAPTOR, 463 . .. L
186622 BOLY, 3/78"-16X1 1747 (129001 ............
179847 BOLT, 3/8716X27{12.8001) . ... ....... ...
103321 LOCKWASHER. 3/8° (128200 ..............
4.4115 - GASKET, CIL COOLER ADAPTOR TO
BLOCK
B923738 GASKET ..
5103206 GASKEY 453 ... . ... ...
4.4330 - HOSE, MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION
Ol OUTLET
5131492 HOBE, 6VE3, 13/32"X60" 1. 412.4088} ... .. ..
8924220 ELBOW 1/2" TUBE (90 DEG(3.5505) ..... ...
8924150 ELBOW, 3/8"X1/2" PIPE {12.9390)

SEPT., 1984 PAGE

Gl COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

5 3
e S PN
81T T{ITIT T
91712171818
0 7 6
111
1
1
B8
8
gigls
1]
111
414
212
618 ]
353
114
34 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1884 GENERAL MOTORS CORPOHATION

M P

[+ N I

C ENGINES

........ Sy
B8i!719 9
9111914
0
1
L
1
2{212;2
4
4 4t 4
111 vt
3
5
3
3
3
&
2
g{8;8
glagjay{8i{0
L
H
4 4
2 P
&8 [
3 3
1 |




DETROIT DI1ESEGL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
4.4000A OIL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

.................... TYPES .. .. e
PART 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
CFHG LU NUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... G|V T IBIT BTG 8
8317 7018|8718 9 81 4
Q 8 0
4.4335 - HOSE, MARINE GEAR CR TRANSMISSION
OIL INLEY
403 5133611 HOSE ABSY., VB3 (9.1887)................ 1
40 23257186 ELBOW, 1/2° TUBE {90 DEG} (3.8808} ....... 1
4B 118757 ELBOW, 3/8" X 1/2* PIPE (12.8380} ......... 1
121207 NIPPLE, 378" X §" PIPE{12.8880) ........... 1
444122 TEE, 3/8"- 18 PIPE{12.8616) . ........... ... 1
4.4345 - CLIP, OW. COOLER LINES
2362448 CLIP, 1/2* NEQPRENE (12.88664) ............ 2
5187810 BRACKET {3.3547) .. ... ... i caiiay 3
5101020 STRAP, NYLONTIE(28255) . ............... 3
179839 BOLT, 3/8°18 X 17 (12,8001 .............. 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200y.............. 1
1026356 NUY, 3/8"- 18 128120} ... ... ... ... ..... 1
JAN., 1883 PAGE 38 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1883 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



PETROLYT DIESEL 5 3 MFC ENGINES
4.4000A OIL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

...................... TYPES ... . e
PART 7 7 ;] 8 8
GFG L UNUMBER L. NAME AND DESCRIFTION . ......... 817191708310 ]83018:0)8:"
6{i9iglejoi0l2icl4aial6 0]2
? 3 ) 7
4.4001 - CORE OiL COOLER-ENGINE
48 B8E39053 COREASSY.. 3,453 (BPMATE) .............. 112 1 212 2
4B 8545373 CORE ASSY., 3,4, BVEI (12 PLATE .......... 1 1 1 1
4B 8501328 CORE ASSY,, 3-B3(BPLATE} ... .............. 2 212
48 8528885 CORE ASSY. BVEI IS PLATEY ... ......... 2 1
48 8502833 CORE ASSY, BVB3 {12 PLATE) .............. 1
48 8832253 CORE ASSY. SVE3 (16 PLATE) .............. 1
4.4030 . GASKEY, OIL COOLER CORE-NNER
4A8.C B150155 GASKET ... ... i, 3jzi2p2{3t2|l23521l2125212¢¢
4.4040 - GASKET, Otk COOLER CORE-QOUTER
4AB.C 5102506 GASKET . i e it 2ifzl2i2f12iz2¢2j212121212
4B 8923223 GASKET ... . i it 1
4.4050 - HOUSING, OIL COOLER-ENGINE
48 5116491 HOUSING, 3. 483 ........ ..., ... . ... LI 1 1 t
5116489 HOUSING, 3-53 ... . ... ... oo, 1 1
5133427 HOUSING, BVE3 . ... ... .......... .. ..., 1
5116490 HOUSING, 3-B3 ... ... ... it 1
5116492 HOUSING, 3, 4-83 ................ Cearaaean 1
5135914 HOUSING, B8V-B3 ... ... ............... v 1 1
5103446 HOUSING, 883 ... ... i 1
4ABC 103647 DRAINCOCK, 1/4" {12.9510) ................ L2 IR T T T A T O O O O
89241940 PDRAINCOCK, 174" {128810) .. _............. i
8923313 PLUG, 3/4" SQ.SOCK. {12.9880) ............ 1
4B 218386 BOLT, §/16"-18 X 6" {12,900 ... ... ...... 5 & 5
186274 BOLY, 5/18°18X5" {12.8001) .............. 8
4B 120393 WASGHER, 5167 (128500} ................. ]
48 103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/167 {12.9200} ............. 5 8 518

4.4080 . COVER, OiL COOLER HOUSING

5107975 COVER, 48B3 ... ... .. . i, 1IN R R ERE R EEERERERER
5129499 SPACER, 1 3/16" THK. {4.4080) ............. 1 3
8923313 PLUG, 3/4" PIPE{12.8680) ... .............. 2fj2j212121212121212|12]3
51029882 PLUG, 3/4" PIPE(12.9BBO) . ................ 2
8824164 NIFPLE, 3747 X 1 3/87 PIPE {12.9860) .. ... ... i
187398 COUPLING, 3/4” PIPE (12,9580} .......,. 1
5133960 STUD, 65/16°18-24 X 8.60" {12911y ....... 3
4B 186624 BOLT, 5716718 X 1 1/4" (129001 .......... 4 41 4
48 179823 BOLT, 5/18"18 X 1 5/8" {12.8001) .......... 1
4B 179826 BOLT, S/16"-18 X 27{12.800%) ............. 1 1
48 272545 BOLT, 5/167.18 X 5 1/47 (129001 .......... 7
4B 455971 BOLY, 5718718 X 5 1/2" (12,8001} .......... 717
48 215386 BOLT, B/16"-18 X 6128001} .............. t
48 2140854 BOLY, 5/16"-18 X 6 1/4° (129001) .......... 111
48 446597 BOLT, 5/16"18 X 6 1/2° (129001} .......... 7 17 7
48 4471686 BOLT, 6/16"-18 X 6 3/4" (129001} .......... 3 3
4B 180737 BOLT, B/16"- 18 X 77 (12,8001} ............. 1
SEPT., 1883 PAGE 38 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1983 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DI1ESEL
4.4000A  Oi COQLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES

.................... TYPES ... e
PARY 7 7 8 8 a8
FHG O ONUMBER.. ... L. NAME AND DESCRIPTION . ......... 9i7{8i7{0jajo|{8;0 oigi1
6§|9]8]910;j0]2;]0;4101610]2
7 1 3 5 7
4.4060 . COVER, Oli. COOLER HOUSING {CONT'D}
18 8437758 BOLY, 5/967- 18XV 1/47{128001} ........... i1 1
18 274682 BOLT, 5/16"18X7T 3747 (12,8004} ........... 7
4B 216857 BOLY, B/18"-18X8" 129007 ............ .. 7
4B 9428440 BOLT, 57167 18X8 1/2°{12.8001} ........... 1 1
1B 120393 WASHER, 5/16" (129180} ... .. ...... .. g§1818;8 3i18j88)8:8]8
B 103320 LOCKWASHER, B/16" (12.8200) ... .......... gi8jg{8]8ig|Big:igjeis;s
114483 LOCKNUT, B/167-24 (2.7170F . ......... ... ... 3
44110 . ADAPTOR, 0iL COOLER
5102855 ADAPTOR, 48B3 ... ... .. ... iy AR 131 1 1 1
4B 123413 .+ ADAPTOR, 383 .. ... ... . ... .l 1 1
48 186622 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/4 {12800 ............ 4414 41414141} 4 4
4B 8921932 BOLT, 3/8"-18X1 1/4" {(12800% . _.......... 4
1B 179847 BOLY, 3/B"-16X2" (12.9001 ............. ... 21212 212j2121{%2 2 2
5145228 WASHER, .38" COPPER(2.7001) ............. 4
4B 5138619 WASHER, 26/84" (441812} ... .. ... ... ... 4
48 103301 LOCKWASHER, 3/8~{12.9200) .............. 616386 El6ls6]6}6 6
+ NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5103307 AND 1-5103808 GASKET.
44115 - GASKET, Oi. COOLER ADAPTOR TO
BLOCK
4A.8 8923738 GASKET, 6V83 ... ... ... ... . . e 3{3}3 31313}13]3 3 3
LTW BE103806 GASKET, 4-B3 ... ... ... ... t131t t1Y{ 1113 1 1

4.4211 . CONNECYION, CIL COOLER WATER INLET

5108605 ELBOW {B.3420% ... .. ... . ... ... .. ... . 1
186622 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/4" {12.800%} ............ 2
103341 WASHER, 3/8"{12.8198) .................. 2
163321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.8200) .............. 2
44212 - GASKET, Oil COOLER WATER INLEY
CONNECTION
5120540 GASKETM.5007) ... ... .. .. .. .. ... 1
SEPT., 1984 PAGE 37 OF 4.4000A

COPYRIGHT 1884 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



